
THE ELYSIUM 







. 



• 
SlU 

Blissfield High School 
630 South Lane Street 

Blissfield, Ml 49228 
website: http://scnc.blissfield.k12.mi.us 

Volume: 85 

1 



A Funny Thing Happened 

2 

The bell ring one final time for the day, and students excit dly go to their 
lockers and prepare to go home. As they do this, they speculate over the 
events of the day, and how the school has made the past time that much 
better. 

Maybe the student weren't thinking of the school itself. It's much more 
likely that they ponder over the things that are as ociated with it. The 
students remini ce about the sports events they've watched, the clubs 
th y've heard about, and the ever amusing pep-rallies. A they recall the e 
activities and their friends so, the students place these memories within 
their hearts and hold them for the future. 

A they move on, to live lives of their own, they pass the e memories 
down to their children. As they grow older, they also hand those stories 
down to their grandchildren. All of that which they tell about is indeed 
locked within their own hearts, but is not always easy to remember. 
Sometime a little reminder is needed to recall all of the pa t wonders that 
were accomplished, witnessed, and by-passed. 

This may be why they say a picture is worth a thousand words. 



on the way to • • • • • • • • • • • 
Left: As everyone in the background celebrate!>, Chen Kronberg 
tric to swallow the last of the bottle of chocolate syrup. Below: 
Student teacher Stephanie Patton troubles over the intense pre -
sure of mythology. 

3 



The perpetualy green 8 in front of the school shows the ever-lasting pride of its students. 
4 



Education 
artments 

Mr. Johnson honors the top ten graduates at Honors Night. 

Contents. 
Language Arts 
Math & Science 

Fine Arts 
World Studies 

Student Services 
Cooks & Custodians 

Class PhotosAdministration 
Senior Section 
Senior Tributes 

5 



6 

Above left: Mrs. Mershon, who will be retiring after teaching 35 
years at B.H.S. talks to her English 10 class. Above top: Mrs. 
Roesch talks one-on-one with student Amanda Oliveraz about 
the book Gentlehands. Bottom left: David Rose participates in a 
mythology play written by Zach Byers and John Herendaz II. 
Above: Mrs. Breitner and AP English student Aaron Sauter dis­
cuss William Shakespeare's Othello. Above Right: Mrs. Mershon 
converse with Tom Fruedenburg and Charis Mitchell during 
English class about Huckleberry Finn. 



_......,_ .. Above left: Mr . Leiking helps Aaron 
Foote through an English assignment. 
Above middle: Ca sie Todd takes 
part in the mythology play, produced 
by Zach Byers and John Herendaz II. 
Above right: Eric Thomp on and Jes­
sica Marks take a break from classes 
and study in the library. Left: Many 
parents showed up during Parent 
Switch Day. Parent were given a 
chance to see what it was like to be a 
student at BHS. Below: eil Rupp and 
Kat Yolk help the students go through 

_,....,......._.....,. the many steps of arena cheduling. 



• 
ctence 

Below: Mrs. Bausman 
guides her algebra class 
through a problem. 
When Mrs. Bausman 
took a leave of absence 
during second semester, 
Mr. Garno took over her 
classes. 

Above Top: Mr. Brink works one-on-one with Algebra II student eil Rupp, on a math problem 
Above: During VIP Erica Demey recieves orne extra attention from Science 9 teacher, Mrs. I le} 



- .......... . 

• 
c1ence 

Far Left: Davtd Clark 
works diligently on an 
assignment for Mr. 
Phillips' computer 
class. Left: Ryan Johns, 
conver e with fellow 
tudent Larry Wahl 

about a You and the 
Law topic . Below: 
Rhonda Raab and 
Lucas I ley work to­
gether to 
complete 
a difficult computer 
assignement for com­
puter literacy. 

AboYe Far Left: Mr m1th give a little help to the cia on 
a problem involnng a theorem. Above 1iddle Top: Joel 
Butt li ten to Mr. Garno and follow along on hi 
algebra worksheet, due that da\ . Above Middle B ttom: 
Tony Freer and Jim Jordan tudy hard during their You 
and the Law cia . . Immcdtatel) Above: Li a ayler gives 
the camera a chee y grin during her independent tudy 
hour. Left: Zach B\ er , John Herandez II, and 'yle 

utherland dtscu Genetic wtth teacher 1rs. Isley. 
9 



10 

Fine Arts 

1ki Casterline, Karly Moore, Aaron Sauter, and Luca Monahan practice ongs during class. 

A spring concert on May 22, was a success 
with songs ranging from madrigals to pop 
tunes. The winter concert had been can­
celled due to weather. 
One member of the choir, Lucas Monahan, 
had many great accomplishments this 
year. He sang solo with the All-State 
Choir at the Michigan Youth Arts Festival 
and also with the Regional and State Hon­
ors Choir and at Interlochen. 



Below: Tony Martolock concentrates hard on his project. 
Far Below: J Salerno works duri VIP 

Teachers of 
the Arts 

Mr Greg Tarrant 

The art students had a variety of 
paintings, drawings and models they 
showed at the Fine Arts Festival in 
May. 
Band members got a Division 1 rat­
ing (the best) at the Band Festival and 
a high Divsion 2 rating at the State 
Festival. A group of band members 
were also involved in the Lenawee 
County Honor's Band. 

Lance Ei enmannn, Jeff Burtle, and Jeff 0\erhul e hold paintings that were featured at the Fine 
Arts Festival. 

--~ .. ----~------------~ 

Joe Cruz paints a picture for 
the Fine Art Fe tival. 

11 



Socia 

12 

Above: This is Mr. 
Estes's first full year of 
teaching Social Studie 
9 and government. Left: 
Torn Schader and Holly 
Pulose hit the books 
and study hard for his­
tory. 



Stu • tes 

Mike Kostoff Sean Phillips 

Left: Miss W alkowe 
teaches U.S. history 
and writers' work­
shop. Here she is with 
one of her favorite stu­
dents, ate Meyer. 
Below: Ashley Ybarra 
and Jennie Engel sit in 
Social Studies 9 work­
ing on world studies. 

Heather Walkowe 
13 



Jerry Anderson, a peaker in the CCC, talks 
to student about the new bu iness. 

14 



Mr. Will on works hard at his desk looking at student's grade for college applications, keeps check on his calendar so deadlines aren' t 
missed, and does double duty service staffing, staffing was cut in half. 

15 



Cooks & Custodians 
Right: Mr . Cranor and Joel 
Porter work in the nack 
hack during lunch. Mrs. 

Cranor i always known as a 
cheerful worker. 
Below: Vivian Warner i one 
of the cook at the cafeteria. 
She al o handled the di h 
room. 

Custodians: 
Jesu Cruz 

John Abbott 
Cooks: 

Karen Diesing 
Pat Cranor 

Vivian Warner 
Charleen Horky 
Barb Ei enmann 

Barbara Heinman -

Above: Adam Ries 
Travis Lavoy, and Jesse 
Sieler discuss their da\ 
and eat their lunch. Left­
JohnAbbot maintains the 
outside of ocr school by 
mowing the front yard at 
the high school. 

The Blissfield High 
School Cooks & Cus­
todians are always 
known for their 
promptness and 
cheerfulness on the 
job. 



Number of Students: 128 Students 

The Junior Class of 2002 

Junior girls, Sarah Lo\e, Stephanie Rice-Rupp, Katie 
Katich, Amy Jen en, Lisa Sayler, Chelsea 
Vandenbusche and Stacey Mosley, beat out the se­
nior, ophornor ,andfr hrnengirlstoclairnthetitl a the 
tronges t girls in the school at tug of war. 

Heather Anderson 
Kenneth Barnaby 

Craig Betti 
Danielle Billington 

Shawn Borck 
Rachel Bradshaw 

Ashley Brenke 
Vincent Brigg 

Lacey Brown 
Catherine Burger 

J ffrey Burtle 
Jennifer Cole 

Danielle Cox 
Jo ph Cruz 

Katina Dennison 
Donald Dewey 
Julie Dickerson 

Kara Dominique 

Junior Cla Officers: 
President: 
Stephanie Powell 
Vice-President: 
Chel ea Vandenbusche: 
Secretary: Cassie Todd 
Treasurer: 
Ashley Brenke 
Repre enative : 
J es ica Kwiatkowski 
Katie Marchal 

StudentsinMr . Breitner'sEn­
gli h 11 class are at their be t. 
Gr gWohin,J Cruz,JeffBurtle 
and Chad Smith are goofing 
around b fore th day' work. 

17 



Elizabeth Douge 
Randi Drh r 

Andr \.\ DuMoulin 
Matthew Ebright 

arah Ebright 
ynthia Ei nmann 

Jennifer Ei nmann 
·atali Ei nmann 
D r k Feldkamp 

Tar} Fetz r 
L Flore 

B njamin Forche 
Mark Fo Jr. 
athan Full r 

Diana Garcia 
ott Gardn r 

teph n Go tz 

Jo hua Go dfriend 
Roy Halpain III 

Mark Hudon 
hri Hudon 

Amanda Hunt 
Aly a I ley 

Chri tina Jam 
Amy Jen en 

Michael John on 
Elijah Kaf r 

Katie Katich 
Jo hua Keinath 

Gregor} Knapp 
Corwin Koppelman 

J e ica K wia tkow ki 
Chad Lajine 

Scott LaTour 
Audra Leader 

Evan Loader 
tephanie Lo kwood 

Sarah Love 
Heath r Luckhardt 

Katie Marchal 
Anthony Martolock 



Matthew McClain 
Michael Melvin 

athanael Miles 
Danielle Miller 
Rudy Mirelez 
Lucas Monahan 

Stephanie Moore 
Kushal Mor 
Stacey Mosley 
Rachel Munoz 
Richard augle 
Amanda eyrinck 

Amanda icolai 
athan ixon 

J a on oelanders 
Tracy orthcott 
Donald Paxton 
Thomas Pelham 

icole Phillips 
Paul Phillips 
Celia Pixley 
Caleb Porter 
Stephanie Powell 
Daniel Pyle 

Amber Retan 
Stephanie Rice-Rupp 
David Rose 
James Rose 
Jamie Rye 
Christopher Salerno 

Li a Sayler 
A hley Schaedler 
Zachary Schroeder 
Kurt Scobie 
Aaron Seeburger 
Kyle Seegert 

Chad Smith 
Jeanette Smith 
Christina Stoker 
Amaris Sullivan 
Crystal Sullivan 
Kyle Sutherland 

ot pictured: 
Danielle Ott 
Kri tina nead 

19 



20 

Steven Tag old 
Meghan Thomp on 

Scott Thomp on 
Cassandra Todd 

Travis Todd 
Michael Uyttenhove 

ichola VanCamp 
Chelsea Vandenbu che 

Joshua Villegas 
Kathryn Yolk 
Lindsey Wahl 

Andrew Warner 

Philip Westgate 
icholas Wilson 

Gregory Wol vin 
Tyler Wyse 

Tony Ybarra 
Vane sa Ybarra 

Katherine Yockey 

Above left: Kyle Sutherlan1 
adorned with a Dubble Bubb1 
container distracts other stu· 
dents from doing their work i: 
VIP. Above: Katie Marchal anc 
Alysa Isley at a home footba 
game cheer for the Royals. Fa 
right: Stephen Goetz reads Lordc 
the Flies in the library during VIP 
Right: Don Paxton and Dere 
Feldkamp listen tentatively in MD 
Breitner's English 11 class. 



Number of Students: 116 Students 

The Sophomore Class of 2003 

Sophomor Class 
Officers: 
President: 
Chari Mitchell 
Vice-President: 
Gina Phillip 
Secretary: 
Michelle Ahleman 
Treasurer: more students ar hard at work on their tudie 

ring Hawaiian day in Mr. We ton' Science 10 Lance Ei nmann 
Represenatives: 

Michelle Ahleman 
Brandi Albright 

Christopher Alcock 
Adam Andrews 

Jacquelyn A"erill 
Krysta Barron 

Randall Bilby 
Amber Bittle 

Ca idy Brubaker 
J a on Brubaker 

A hley Cavazo 
David lark 

Robert Clement 
Sheena Coakley 
Benjamin Crane 

Korey Cranor 
Megan Crawford 

John rozier 
Not pictured: 

Victoria Casanova 

Kristin Zimm rman 
eil Rupp 

Sophomores Korey Cranor and 
Chri L king try to under tand 
the basic of D A from Mr. 
We ton. 

21 



Michael Davi 
Zachary D Catur 

a than D ttling 
Jordan Duckett 

Lance Ei enrnann 
Bradley Em r on 

Ja on Engel 
Eric Fleenor 
a Franc our 

Thoma Fr udenb rg 
icole Gate 

Stacy Go tz 

Bryan Hallett 
David Handy 

Anna Heydinger 
Ru ell Holdridge 

Kri tin Howard 
Walter Hufford 

Robert Hurttgam 
Andy Hyder 

Adam Iffland 
Zachary Jen en 

Travis lffland 
Lind ey Jordan 

Donald Judson 
Zachary Karl 

Billy Kastel 

Kevin Knoblauch 
Kristen Kudlac 

Kristy Ladd 

Daniel Lake 
Gustave LaRoy 

Heath LaTour 
Christopher Leking 

Morgan Killian 
1984-2000 

Morgan was one 
friendliest students at .u.u.,.,~ 

High School. His legendary hu 
mor and body antics made ev 
eryone laugh. He could 
anybody smile. 

The Sophomore Class of 2003 
22 



TheSophomore Class of 2003 
Amy Lietzke 
Steaphanie Loveland 
Tyler Makula 
Tracy Marine 
Gretchen Marks 
Sarah Marks 

Brent Martinez 
Charis Mitchell 
Eric Mitchell 
David avarro 
Je sica esbit 
Rachel ·iles 

Jolene oelanders 
Matthew owak 
Jonathan Orel 
Travis Ott 
Jeffrey Overhulse 
Jamie Patter on 

William Phelps 
Caleb Phillips 
Gina Phillips 
Terrance Pierce 
William Pooley 
Aaron Porter 

Holly Paulos 
Matthew Reineck 
Danielle Retter 
Ronald Roberts 
Sarah Robert on 
Lupe Ro as 

Eric Ro e 
Kristopher Ruhl 

-eil Rupp 
Jo eph Salerno 
Dustin Sampson 
A hley Scott 

Aaron Seeger 
Erik Segur 
Johnny Sei er 
Kimberly Sheldon 
Thomas Shrader 
Cody Sieler 

ot pictured: 
Kathryn Perry 

23 



24 

Clint Smith 
Renee Smith 

Rolland mith 
Kurti nyd r 

Jo hua tevens 
Duane Thomp on 

Michael Thomp n 
Kri toph r Todd 

Laura Walter 
Lind ey Warner 

Abb Waterbury 
Matt Wetzel 

Koda Woodward 
Kimberly Yockey 

Jeremy Young 
Keri Young 

Dana Zibbell 
Kri tin Zimmerman 

Above left: Sophomores along with the re t of the 
tudent body cheer for the Royal during the home­

coming football game. Above: Kri ty Kudlac help 
staple on flowers for the ophomore homecoming 
float. Left: The ophomores on the JV basketball float 
enjoy the parade with there t of their teammate . 



umber of Students: 116 Students 

The Freshmen Class of 2004 

Freshmen listen tentatively about how to te t their 
water labs. Rhonda Raab t ted for turbidity. 

Megan A hford 
Carrie Baker 

Zachary Benko 
Jordan Bond 

Eric Bo 
Jo hua Brown 

Patrick Brown 
Jo 1 Butt 

Codey Byer 
Justin Byer 
Greg Carter 

Patricia Ca anova 

M lisa Coon r 
Britney Cooper 

Steph n Coop haw 
Je ica Cox 

Meli a Crawford 
Bryan Cr mean 

ot pictured: 
Todd Culbert on 

Freshmen Clas 
Officers: 
President: 
Erica Portillo 
Vice-President: 
Betsy Schroeder 
Secretary: 
Rhonda Raab 
Treasurer: 
Emma Koppelman 
Represenative 
Casey Graf 
Lucas Isley 

Kirk Sander shows how to get his 
groove on by dancin the funky 
chicken. 

25 



26 

Tyler D Catur 
Erica D mey 
Caleb Doug 

Adam DuMoulin 
Li a Dunbar 
Brent Duncil 

Jennifer Eng 1 
A ha E t rlin 

Rachel Forche 
Stephanie Ferch 

Jo eph Gallo 
Megan Gardner 

Jacob Goetz 
Lyndsay Go tz 

Ray Good on 
Ca ey Graf 
Ali ha Hall 

Amanda Hephner 
William Hoagland 

Chad Iffland 

Lucas I ley 
Brandy Jack on 
Bradley Jen n 

icole Jen en 
Travis Johnson 
Mark Jone Jr. 

Brandyn Jone 
Jason Jones 

Melissa Judson 
Alexander Karl 

Erika Kafer 
Amanda Knott 

Emma Koppleman 

Brad Ko arue 
Katherine Krueck 

D linda LaTour 
Travis LaVoy 

Joshua Lemley 
Jason Luce 

Heather Lucey 
. ot pictured: 

Robert Love III 



The Freshmen Class of 2004 

Je ica McClenathen 
Meli a Mead 
Ryan Mepham 
Jack M · ervy 

St phen Mitchell 
Holly Monahan 

-ata ha Mulligan 
J u tin Mullin 
Ryan earhood 
Sarah eyrinck 

Amanda Olivarez 
Jarrod Opel 
Owen Ott 

Sheena Reaume 
Jackson Rickard 
Adam Rie 
Jonathan Ro a 

Kyle Saxton 
Bet y chro der 
Kyle Scobie 
Michael Scobie 

Je e Sieler 
Su an itterly 
Brandon Snyder 
Shane Snyder 
Kimberly quire 
Ryan Terl) 

Haley Todd 
Abigail Trull 
Katy Tuckerman 
Chri topher Uckele 
Eric Vanderlaan 
Ra hell Venable 

27 



2 

cott Wahl 
Kent Wallac 

Jo hua Watter 
Victoria Weeber 

icole Wilcon 
Shana Winzel r 

ot pictured: 
Ashley Ybarra 

Above left: Zachary Benko juices his oranges for the 
homecoming pep assembly. Above: Michael Scobie 
hurdles during the relay race to get the freshmen on 
the core board. Left: Freshmen girl Holly Monahan, 
Rachel Porche, Delinda LaTour, and Erica Portillo 
help with the float. 



Administration and Office 

Paul Palka - Superintendent 

Larry Tuttle - Athletic Director 

· ~ 
I ·· .. 

\. .~ . 
':/ 

Llkl 
• • 

Admini trative Secretary 

Jerry Johnson- Principal 

Judy Beagle- Athletic Secretary 

Dick Iott 
Comptroller 

Dick I ott decided to retire this 
year after 25 years of service 



In 
The 
c 
L 
A 
s 
s 
R 
0 
0 
M 

30 

R1ght: Mike Melvin and Zac Schroeder help each other 
during dmng manual resistance e cerci es m Royal Fit­
ness. Below: Brandi Albright, on the drums, and Kyle 
Scobie playing guitar, practice for the Jazz Band during 

Above: Derek Feldkamp and Mr .Hallock work on chedul­
ing in the CCC. Above right: Kyle Sutherland isn't camera 
shy as he wear the double bubble bucket on his head during 
VIP. Right: Chad Gilliland and Ashley owak smile in front •''!l!'·••·•lu•J• 
of the newly installed lockers during hall decorating. 



Andy Warner, 
Jenny avarro, 
julie Dickerson, 
Becky Rle , Chel ea 
Vandenbusche, 
Emma Koppleman, 
Rachel Brad haw, 
Ca 1e Todd, and 
David Thompson 
take a break from 
Royal Fitne s fifth 
hour to gather for a 
little fun . 

Above left: Greg Carter and Amanda Olivarez give Renee 
Smith idea for the paper he's writing. Above: athan Mainka 
lift with Mr. Garno spotting at the Lift-A-Thon. Left: Chel ea 
Vandenbu che and atalie Ei enmann hold up the howca e 
decoration during hall decorating before Chri tma . 

31 



2001 
y 

E 
A 
R 
B 
0 
K 

Sta 
32 

Jennifer Eisenmann makes sure a drafted page i okay for Evan Loader readies his staff for the last deadlin 
submission before a deadline. of the year. 

2001 Yearbook Staff 
Editor in Chief- Evan Loader 

Staff Members - Jennifer Eisenmann, 
Kevin Smith, Natalie Eisenmann, 
Meghan Thompson, Cassie Todd 

Contributors: Andrea Coopshaw, Scott 
La Tour, Mike Johnson. 



BEST WISHES 

200-/ 

MAIN STREET STABLE AND TAVERN 

33 



Rachael Averill Stephanie Barron Elise Barton 

Andrew Borchardt Kristen Bowman Kara Brown 

Kevin Chont J e sica Coakley Andrea Coopshaw 

Kari Cory 
3-l 

Tyler Cox Maria Crane Justin Duckett 



Amanda Eisenmann J u tin Ei enmann Adela E cobedo 

Anthony Freer Eliot Geib Chad Gilliland 

Chel ea Good on Heather Gumm Holly Gunter 

Melis a Hartzell Laura Henricks John Hernandez II th Hey clinger 
35 



A~Coop~ 

Love. 

''Dre'' 
God has blessed 
our life by your 
presence, 
Andrea! We 
are so proud 
of you and love 
you dearly! 

Dad, Mom and Stephen 

Kari Marie, 
( our cry ov. n haskcthall SuperStar!) 

You're a dream 
come true. We are 
very proud of you. 
Put God first in all 
you do and all your 
dreams will come 
true! 

All our love, 
Mom and Dad Feeney and Family 

We are so very proud of you Megs! These 
past four years have been fill d with so many 
wond rful mmnents and achievements for 
you. We have watched you grow, face some 
difficult times and seen you come through it 
all ready to tackle whatever comes next. You 
have so far to go yet in this journey we call 
life. 
You are a beautifut smart and determined 
young woman. As you head off (pedal off, 
drive off, even a you were a little kid you 
were always on the n1ove) to find your des­
tiny, we pass these words on to you: 

u The future belongs to those who 
believe in tlze beauty of their drean1s" 
-Eleanor Rosevelt 

With all our love, 
Mom and Tom, Dad, Fryn, and Ryann 



''You came 
along way 

Baby (Del)!" 

Weare so 
proud of 

you! 
Love, 

Mom and Dad 
37 



Katie Hill Krystal Hoffman Samantha Hoffman 

Philip Jaques Andrew Jen en Janelle Jensen 

}arne Jordan Kandice Katich David Kerekgyarto 

38 
Erin Klump Kathryn Krok Cheri Kronberg Corie Loar 



Jessica Marks Michelle Martis Melissa Marx 

Traver Meinke Paul Mercer Ricardo Mirelez 

Karly Moore Jennie avarro Christopher iles Janelle oelanders 

A hley Nowak Olivia Ott Joshua Pixley Phillip Pixley 
39 



May you ahvays have an angel by your 
aside ... Watching out for you in all the thing you 
do ... Reminding you to keep believing in brighter 
days ... Finding \Vays for your wish s and drean1s 
to tak you to b autiful places ... Giving you hop 
only as certain as the sun ... Giving you the strength 
of serenity as your gujde ... May you ahvays have 
love and comfort and couragc ... And 1nay you al­
vvays have an angel by your side. 

Eric, 
We just want you to know what love, joy, 

and happiness you've brought to us. Your family 
is so very proud of all you've accomplished and 
in the fine young man you've become. We 
TREASURE the years we've had and look for­
ward to your future. 

With all our LOVE and RESPECT, 
Dad and Mom 

Dan, 

Eric 

Congratulations on n•--~~!!11'":1 
your success 1n ~~ 

God has truly blessed 
our lives! You have 
grown into a fine young 
man and we are so very 
proud of you! 

May life bring you the same joy you have 
brought into our live and may your future be 
filled with many opportunities and much happi-
ness. 

school. Now you 
have tepped into 
the big league of 
life. Keep on milin' 
and reach out for 
that home run in 1 i fe. 
You can achieve 
anything you want. Love, 

Love, Mom and Dad 

Dad & Mom 

40 



We've been your local bank for over 127 years, 
and we've worked hard to help build this 

community. Although we're a full-service bank 
with the latest technology, we continue to provide 
personal service to all our customers. Let us take 

care of all your banking needs. Call us today. 

~ bbank@tc3net.com 

Ml~:{;cl~ Dr~£ iltssft£10 ~hd£ ianh M;a.~· 
lliann MAl OFFICE (517) 486-2151 BRA~'CHOFFICE @J 

204 E. JEFFERSO 640 WEST ADRIAN LENDE'R 
Your independent hometown bank. 



I aiah Porter Meli a Prielipp Becky Rie 

a than Rodesiler Hillary Sanderson Aaron Sauter 

Dougla Saxton Adam eeger Gregory Sell 

Sarah Smith 
42 

Amber Snyder Joshua Spivey Holli Staup 



Jacob Stoker 

Eric Thornp on 

Daniel Stutzman Laura Terry 

Geoffrey Uyttenhove Lawrence Wahl 

Catarina Ybarra Daniela Y ovanov 

Class Motto: "The task ahead of us is never 
as great as the power behind us". 
Class Flower: Puprle Iris 

Left: Senior girl Becky Rie , Meli a Prielipp, 
Natalie J en en, Chel ea Good on, and Rolli 
Staup how off their dud for pajama day 
during Spirit Week. 

·B 



44 

Katie-
The \vorld i a 

b tter place 
b cause you are 
in it!!! 

Wishing you 
n1any great 
uccesse - your 

love for life and 
concern for 
others will 
surely allow you ......, ______ ___. 

to make a differ-
ence. 

love, 
Mom, Dad, Phil, athan, jdcob 

and Karah 

• 
I -

Don't let any­
thing stop you 
from achieving 
your dreams. 
Keep God in 
your heart. 
Love, 

Mom. Dad, Max 
and Celia 

11 There3-a great big world out there and 
I'm going to Conquer it!" 

l'hilippian 4:13 

~&~, 
Congratulations! You have accon1-

plished much and we are very proud of 
you! 

We claim for you, as you begin the 
next tage of your life, God's promise ... 11 
wiD instruct you and teach you in the way you 
should go; I wiD counselyouandwatch over 
you. np ·aim 32:8 

Love, 
Dad, Mom, 

Suzanne and 
Adam 

Love from, 
Dad, Morn and Steve 

Dear Becky, 
Our lives have 

been ble sed by 
vou. You've 
-' 

•• brought 1nuch joy 
and laughter into 
our family by your 
ense of humor. 

Your accomplish­
n1ents are nun1er­
ous and you will 
have many more 
throughout your 
life. You are such a 
loving and caring 
person. Reme1nber 
truth, and to 
always seek God! 
Becky, we thank 
God for you! 



Con atulations Olivia! 
"Everyday liv ing cau lJe trausmitted from the mwzdane to tlze MAJES­
TIC, from the ordinary to tlze EXTI~AORDINARY, a11d tlzat is up to us 
to master this ART. Tlze w ay to do tlzat is to LIVE each MOM£1 C 
each EXPERIENCE, with REVERENCE. LIFE cau be AI~'f. We can 
CREATE BEA UIY in EV£RYrlll 'G w e do . Ouce we we get out of step 
with NATURE and fail to appreciate the GIFT of UFE, w e diminish 
ourselves and those around us." -Aiex,,ndr.t Stoddard 

M.1y LIFE alwa)<; I SPIRE, AMAZE ,md A\A,AKE }our cntir" en e. Mav vou nc\er 
giH' up on your DREAMS or GOALS, make tlwm )Our DESTINY! LIVE-~AKE LitE A 
\ AC A TIO ! SEEK what you LOVF to do c nd PURSUF it "holehcartedlv. 

BRl·ATHE in the BEAU I'Y o t A fURl!, of FAMILY, of LOVE and Ill E G IVE1 By g1ving 
ot yourself-LIFE ·w1ll be much more FULALLI G and A TISFYl G. Challenge and 
CO QLEI\- STA1E YOUR SLCCESS. Mo,.,t of all LIVE! Here and ow m the 10-
ME T. A VOl\ c,1ch SEC ) D-E.XPLORI! AI L OPPOR fU !TIES. 

CELFBRATF vour I'OSSI BIL ITJES and f~BRACE the future. BE!IFVE! C.ood luck a nd 
God's Grace.We WI h )OU endles succes and happiness. \VF love }Ott and Me 

"Those ·wlzo dwell amoug the beauties 
and mysteries of EARTH are never alone 
or weary of UFE." - Rachel arson 

EXTI\EMELY PROUD of your A OMI'LISHMI·NTS1 

osh Spivey 
You bring happiness and joy into my life. You 
are very mature and respon ible for such a 
young person. You want to be succe sful in 
life and are willing to work very hard to 
achieve success. You att nd school, work 30 
hours each week, and engage in extracurricu­
lar studies for computer exams that are the 
stepping stones to your future. You "go the 
extra mile" in your studies and at work, and 
are earning your own money to pay for your 
car. Everything you do and are trying to 
accomplish in your life i admirable. I an1 so 
proud and happy to have such a wondeful 
son, and I believe that you will achieve all that 
you strive for. 

W1th our lo\ e and bl ings, 
Mom and Dad 

k_----------------------------~~------------------------------------------~~----~ 45 



Above Left: Eric Thomp on take hi po tion on the tair at the homeconing dance to be recognized a part of the court. AbO\.e 
Middle: Phil Pixley take time out of the homecoming pep assembly to thank the student body for its continiou support during 
hi recent accident. Above Right: Meli a Hartzell works didigently on an anatomy te t during first hour. 

Above Left: Adam eeger and Rachael Averill enjoy the pep assembly during spirit week.Above Middle: Seniors at their best, 
Andrea Coop haw, Cheri Kronberg and Katie Love, are adorned in the traditional football jer ey and hard hats. Above right: 
Kara Brown and Krystal Hoffman congratulate Janelle oelander on her election as ueen. 

enior guy take time to huddle up 
before the strenou tug of war activity at the 
pep as embly. Right: Layra Henricks and Ike 
Porter in mythology cla , Ike obviously hav­
ing a little too much fun. Far Right: Pat Filippi 
slurping up orne oggy cereal during the 
crunch time conte t. t_ __ _:=~··· 



Senior Class Officers: 
Advisor: Mr. Rich Coscarelli 
President: Andrea Coopshaw 
Vice-President: Ashley Nowak 
Treasurer: Nikki Casterline 
Secretary: Maria Crane 
Represenatives: Eliot Geib and 

Janelle Noelanders 

Far Left: Heather Gumm and Karly 
Moore slow dance together at the ce­
real themed homecoming dance. 
Above: For the fir t time ever, the 
enior cla had a tailgate party before 

the homecoming gam by the rock, 
Kara Bro"" n, Kry tal Hoffman, 
Meghann Eff, Kari Cory and Chel ea 
Goodson are all mile after they fin­
i hed eating. Far Left: ikki Casterline 
and Jim Jordan enjoy a low dance 
during the king/ queen dance. Left: 
CA·er four year of flower makmg Holli 
Staup has perfected the art of making 
pla tic flower for the . enior float. 



' e 
48 

Top: The 2001 enior cla is all mile before 
----"!"'!!!!!----~--------. the pep rally before a home football game 

against Ida. Middle Left: Katie Love and 
A hley owak were exhausted after leaving 
their class behind with the rock. Middle right: 
Ike Porter give sign of how much he enjoyed 
mythology cla s. Above left: A hley owak 
works dilligently to make the rock look ju ·t 
right. Above right: Seniors Kry tal Hoffman, 
Erin Klump, Holli taup, Hillary Sander on, 
and Jessica Marks lay back to enjoy the last 
football game of the season. Left: Zac Byers 

___ .._ ___ .. and John Hernandez II rehear e their line 
for a skit in p ychology. 



Bill Borchardt 
Corporate Office 
(517) 486-2960 
628 West Adrian St. 
Blissfield. Ml 49228 

Bob Borchardt 
(517) 536-4525 

7880 Napoleon Rd. 
Napoleon. Ml 49261 

Congratulations 
Class of 

ZOOI! 
• Open 7 Days a Week 

8 a.m. to l 0 p.m. 

• Locally Owned 
& Operated 

"Our Customers are the • of the pharmacy" 

BLISSFIELD PHARMACY 
634 W. Adrian St. • Bli field, MI 49228 
(517) 486-2145 • (517) 265-51 ()() 

Pat Nesbit 
Bob Nesbit, R.Ph. 

Emergency Ax Service 
(5 17) 265-8450 

Building A Strong Future 

JNSULSPAN. 
STRUCTURAL INSULATED PANEL SYSTEM 

P.O. Box 38 

Blissfield, Ml 49228 

(517) 486-4844 
www.lnsulspan.com 

Congratulations 
Class of 2001! 

- Visit us­
~~~~e tlte Zi~ Sute " 

TANNING SALON 

AT RICH LA E 

48&-&&12 

D Jewelry 
K Your Home Town Jeweler 

Congratulations 
Class of 200 l! 

109 S. Lane St. 
Bli field, MI 
517-486-5600 

Quality Jewelry 
In-Store Repair 

A you begin to look beyond 
chool, you're going to need a 

bank that under tand your many 
need . Umted Bank & Tru t has 
all the right account for omeone 

BANKING 101 
tarting out. Whether you're 

heading on to college or tarting 
your fir t job, it' never too early 
to tart taking care of your money 
or planning for your future. Stop 
by your neare t United Bank & 
Tru t office today for detail . 

-fOIC 

U ·N · I ·T · E·D 
BANK&TRUST 

Bli sfield Office 
616 W. Adrian Street 

(517) 486-4825 
www.ubat.com 

49 





(419) 885-2263 
or 

1-800-841-FOTO 



e\~ly elected School board pre ident 
Rupp hand Kahe Krok her diploma. 

52 

Seniors await Mr. 
student's name to be called . 

ikki Casterline reads a poem dedicated to th 
semor class. 



Mr. Johnson congratulates Zac Byers on his 
diploma. 

Melissa Hartzell sings a solo "Remember Me 
This Way" dedicated to the cia s of 2001. 

emors 
Janelle 

0\\ak, Jamie Jordan, and 
admire their new diplom'S:J 



After a long day of cleaning up our school, students go outside to take a picture of a B. Service 
Learning this year was extended to the elementary school by cleaning up the playgrounds. It was 
again, a ucce sat the high school too. 

54 



Mr. E te i always helpful with the tudent . Here, Eric Vanderlen receive om much needed 
help n hi cial tudie a signment. 

55 



~·" ~h~ '•as LARRY'S BODY SHOP 
Riga Tawm 

7495 Riga Hwy. • (517) 486-3461 • Riga, Michigan 49276 Way to go, seniors, 
good luck in all you do! Best of Luck, Seniors! 

Be1t Burger in Town 
Over 1/3lb. 

FOOD • Fl':\ • SPIRITS 

112 E. Adrian St. • Blissfield, Ml 49228 
(517) 486-3346 

RISCH 
gratu\at\ons I 

con I • 

C\ass o' 

Country Gardens Nursery 
and Landscaping 

56 

2.001\ 
505 W. Adrian St. 

Blissfie ld, Ml 49228 Congratulations, Seniors! 

Fuel and Convenience Items 

Fred Ott, 
nc. 
Specializing in 
• John Deere 

• Brillion 
• Hardi 

• Unverferth 

Wide selection of 
farm, lawn and 

garden equipment 

State Route 295 • Berkey, OH 43504 • (419) 829-3251 



Extracurricular 
Activities 

Andrew Jensen, Krystal Hoffman, Karly Moore, Ghad Gilliland & Kris Ruhl at 
HomeComing 2000. 

Contents, 
Fall Play 
Musical 

Honor Society 
Clubs 

Jazz Band 
HomeComing 
Coming Home 

Prom 
Sports 

'i7 



2000 All-SCHOOL PLAY 
Cast List 

April McKay- Ashley Brenke 
Grant Claycomb-Eiiot Geib 
Bitty Knudson-Audra leader 
Tina Hurley-Tracy Northcott 
Andrea Chinon-Jenni Cole 
Clifton Harper-Mike Johnson 
lila Merali-Jennifer Eisenmann 
Rocky Merali-Nathanael Miles 
Maryellen Purvis-Meghan Thompson 
Agatha Gates-Kara Dominique 
Olin Blair-Kevin Chont 
Sheriff lockwood-Seth Heydinger 
Betty Hotchkiss-Anna Heydinger 
Fran lockwood-laura Henricks 
Connie Carter-Cynthia Eisenmann 
lester Rank-Kurt Scobie 

5 

The All- School Play took 
place in Smuggler' Cove, 
where April McKay is in 

danger of losing her newly 
inherited theater. With 
murder & suspense as a 

core, the corned y Box 
Office Poison brought a lot of 
laughter from the audiences 

both nights. 

N overber, 2000 

Apnl M(Kay worries about losing her theater. 

Rocky and Lila Merali, the comic relief of the play, argue 
about their marital life. 

B 
0 
X 

0 
F 
F 
I 
c 
E 

p 

0 
I 
s 
0 
N 



2000 ALL-SCHOOL PLAY 

Jenni Cole, who play Andrea Chinon, the famous actre , 
acts out a murder scene in the play directed by April McKay. 

Betty Hotchkiss, the tru ty idekick, 
trie to help the ab ent-minded Sheriff. 

Agatha Gates meets Olin Blair for the fir t time, 
Secretly, she plans to murder him later on. 

CREW 
Director - Judy Mershon 

Assistant Director - Nicole Phillips 
Stage Manager - Cynthia Eisenmann 

Prompter and Understudy - Kyle Scobie 
Lights - Kyle Sutherland 

Lance Eisenmann 
Program designed by - Kandice Katich 

Tickets designed by - Katie Hill 
Set helpers- Anna Heydinger 

Ashley Brenke 
Seth Heydinger 
Mike Johnson 

Sheriff Lockwood contemplate who the real 
murderer i , while he has another nicotine fit. 59 



60 

2001 All-School Musical 
Babes in Arms take place during the 
summer at a little theatre that is in 
danger of shutting down. The Surf 
and Sand Playhouse is owned by the 
mean Mr. Seymour Fleming. He over­
works his apprentices and is joined 
by his sidekick, the outhern 
playwrite, Lee Calhoun. The appren­
tice finally rebel with the help of the 
playhouse owner Bunny Byron. In 
the end, all works out w 11 and the 
playhouse is saved by the wonderful 
revue put on by the apprentices. 

Babes in Arms Cast 
Bunny Byron 
Valentine White 
Susie Ward 
Terry Thomp on 
Gus Field 

Meli a Hartzell 
Kurt Scobie 
Meghan Thomp on 
Brandi Albright 

athanael Miles 
Jennifer Owen Stephanie Powel 
Phylli Owen Cynthia Ei enmann 
Lee Calhoun David avarro 
Seymour Fleming Seth Heydinger 
Pres Agent Luke Monahan 
Steve Edward Kevin Chont 
Libby Jennifer Eisenmann 
Peter eil Sauter 
Ann Karly Moore 
Bob Lance Eisenmann 

ancy Hillary Sander on 
Don Jeffrey Overhul e 
Betty Audra Leader 
The Ensemble: A hley Brenke, Erica Demey, Kara 
Dominique, Ali ha Hall, Anna Heydinger, Charis 
Mitchell, Gina Phillip , Mike Scobie, Kim Yockey 
and Kat Volk 

Valentine White, played by Kurt Scobie, concentrates on 
playing the piano for the apprentices at the Surf and Sand 
Playhou e. 

Brandi Albright enjoy lapping athanael Miles aero s 
the face during one of their many argument . 



Hillary Sanderson and Jennifer 
Ei enmann become expert danc­
ers during the ong Imagine. 

Bunny Byron, played by Melis a Hartzell, 
sings "Poor Johnny One ote" to the ap­
prentices during the long awaited revue. 

Above: Bunny Bryon tries 
to cheer up the apprentices 
after a et back in the pro­
duction of their revue by 
singing the theme song of 
the musical Babes in Arms. 
Below: Jennifer Owen, 
played by Stephanie Powel, 
gets another lecture on how 
to appear in public by her 
mother, played by Cynthia 
Eisenmann. 

Babes in Arms! 
61 



Left: Je sica Kwiakowski 
and Tyler Wy e readily 
play with fire in chemis­
try cia · . Right: Katie 
Hill and Krystal Hoffman 
how that they know how 

tocelebrate. B low: Cheri 
Kronberg, Hillary Ander-
on, Meli · a Hartzell, Mr. 

Co carelli, and Connie 
tein how that it is better 

to think about being 
somewhere with your 
friend than being there 
\\' ithout them. 

B low Left: ick Wil on, Ike Porter, Zac Shroeder and atalie Ei enmann practice their good work ethic in 
Mr. Durbin' VIP cla . B low Right: Mark Hud on lide too hort to reach a gr at victory, but achieve hi 
goal anyway. 



P.S.I 
Students involved in 
Postponing Sexual In­
volvement go to the 
middle school to teach 
students about saying, 
"no to sex". These tu­
dents took time from 
many VIP' s as 
well as class periods to 
devote their time to 
teaching. 
Right: Jamie Rye, Chri ti Stoker, 
Eliot Geib, Aaron Sauter, Chari 
Mitchell, Meghan Thompson. 
Second row: Daniel Stutzman, 
Amanda Ei enmann, eiiSauter, 
Melissa Hartzell. 

Dual Enrollment 
These Students take 
college cla es at Siena 
Heights University 
and Adrian College. 
Some classes of choice 
are: p ychology, En-___ ... 
glish li terature and 

C;:;~ sports broadcasting. 

; iiiiiiiiiil Kri s ten Bowman, Hill a ry 
Sanderson, Kara Brown, Janelle 

oelanders (lying down) Mel­
ISSa \1arx, Laura Terry, Erin 
Gilmore. 

5th Grade Camp 
Counselors 

Several students had 
the privelege to 
help fifth grade stu­
dent at Camp Storer. 
Stud nts learned 
counseling and lead­
rship skills. 
1kk1 Casterline, Katie Krok, 

Hillary Sander on, Aaron 
auter, Erin Gilmore, Maria 
rane econd row Chad 

GH!iland, Dame) Stutzman, Ike 
Porter, Justm Wotnng, eil 
auter, Kristen Bowman. ot 

p•ctured: And y Borchardt, 
Kevin Smith. 63 



H 
0 
N 
0 
R 

s 
0 
c 
I 
E 
T 
y 

64 

Abow: A~ an Honor Society tradition all of the members are called 
up to light candle~.,.., a symbol of unity. Below: Scott Latour, 
-\shlev Brenke, Katie ~arc hal exchange words about the delicious 
dmner which was provided by the Hathaway House. 

Above: Olt'.ia Ott, Kntsten Bowman, Daniel Stutzman, and Amber 
Snvder pose f?r a pKture Thts \\as their last year on Honor Society. 
Below: Cynthta Etsenmann, athanael Miles, Audra Leader, Corwin 
Koppelman, Dana Zibbel, and Dana's father review their programs 
w htch contained · on all of the members. 



KENNEDY'S MUFFLER & BRAKE 
450 E. JEFFERSON ST. 
BLISSFIELD, Ml 49228 

American and Domestic Brake , Muffler , Cu tom 
Dual , Complete Line of Semi, Car and Light 

Truck Exhau t, Pipe bending from 1 1 1/2 to 5" 

Speciali t in Under Car Care 
Bnan Kennedy, Owner and Operator 

517-486-3828 

C USTOM 
MACHIN~ 
INCORPORATED 

1441 Enterpri e Drive 
Adrian, Michigan 49221 
Fax (517) 264-5771 

--------· (517) 265-5759 

MANUFACTURING AUTOMATED UNITS TO 
COMPLETE TURN-KEY SYSTEM INTEGRATION 

Laser Welders 
Laser Writer 

L er Hold Drillers 

Robotic 
Re 1 tance Welders 

Material Hand 

As embly 
Vi 10n Inspection 

Packaging 

Congratulations 
Kari! 

Love, Your Friends at Tan and More 

WALK-INS WELCOME 

PUT 
YOUR 

D HER 
Advertise your ad in the Blissfield Elysaum 

Call Pete Durbin at 486-2148 ext. 1003 

KAPNICK 
INSURANCE 

"Great in urance i no accident!" 

333 Indu trial Drive 
Adnan, MI 49221 
www.kapnick.com 

(517) 263-4600 
(800) 292-0361 

FAX (517) 263-6658 

A TRADITION OF EXCELLENCE 
Carl A Benz, MD. ~HE: Paul W. Lanczkt, O.D. 
Landt C tewart. M.D. ~....-::::--.... Kyle J McCashen, O.D 

Shennan C. Shultz, M D 7. ~} .., 
Steven C. Benz, M D. ~ OPTO 1ETRISTS 

Paul W. Lancili, 0 D. ~o;:. ,'l ~r}J 
KyleJ.McC hen.oD ~~•Good 

OPTHAMOLOGI TS 

580 River ide Avenue 
m Adrian 

265-6131 

Luck 
Seniors! 

Our Sweet Melissa, 
You have no idea 

how very proud we 
are of you. We love 
you so much! 
Eighteen years - how 
fast they fly by! You 
have grown to be a 
very beautiful, sweet and caring young 
lady. Always believe in yourself and never 
lose sight of your dreams - they can come 
true! The whole world is waiting for you 
and you have~ much to give to it! May 
God watch over you always and keep you 
safe as you face your future head on. 

Congratulations! 
All our love always, 

Mom, Dad, Belle, & Maggie 

65 



The Blissfield a tiona! FFA 
Organization 2000-2001 
officer were: 

President--Daniel 
Stutzman 

Vice-President--Katie 
Marchal 

Secretary--Kara 
Dominque 

Treasurer--Kyle 
Sutherland 

Recorder--Alysa Isley 
Parlimentary--Katie 

Yockey 
Centinel--Aaron Porter 

Below Left: Katie Marchal 
work w1th her feeder calf at the 
Speoal Olympics located o~ the 
campu of Adrian College m the 

pring. Many member of the 
FFA brought in their project for 
the Lena wee County Fair to 
demonstrate to the children how 
to take care of farm animals. 

Right: The members of 
the FFA had their annual 
banquet to award many 
of their members and 
other that had sup­
ported the1r club 
Belm\ Right: Front Row: 
Kim Sheldon, Katie 
Yockey, Kara Dominque. 
Middle Row· Ashley 
Schaedler, Katie Marchal, 
Aly a Isley. Back Row: 
Adviser, Mr . Isley, Anna 
Heydinger, Aaron Porter, 
Kyle Sutherland, Caleb 
Phillips, Lucas Isley, 

atalie Ei enmann, Alex 
Heck, Lisa Sayler, Sarah 
Love They had an 
award winning year in 
many fields including 
parlimentary procedure 
and science fairs. 



Friday Show & 
Morning Announcements 

Friday Show members: eil Sauter, 
Aaron Sauter, Justin Wotring, Kevin 
Chont. ot pictured: Ike Porter. 

Above: Justin Wotring, camera man for the Friday 
Show check over the technical wires to make ure 
they work before the show is aired. Right: A group 
shot of the Friday Show member , gearing up for 
"Survivor" of the show. 

The morning announcement crew: Luke 
Monahan,AaronSauter,Ju tin Wotring, 
Lance Eisenmann, Andrea Coopshaw, 
Seth Heydinger, Eliot Geib, Neil Sauter, 
Ike Porter. 

After four years Aaron Sauter is the only 
"original" Friday Show member. After this 
year there will no longer be a Friday Show, 
but it is promised to be replaced with a new 
show, still aired on Fridays. As big money 
shows hit the national TV airwaves, such as 
Survivor and Temptation Island, the Friday 
Show decided to create their personal survi­
vor. After four weeks of voting the members 
off the show, Justin Wotring was the only 
one to remain standing. 



director, Maria Crane 

6 

Above: josh Villegas and Eric Segur play numbers ,...--------­
during halftime. Right: Kurt Scobie beats the drums e fo, the HomeCommg pmde 

~J 
2000 

Blissfield 
Marching 

Band 

The band marches t~~~~ 
to the beat during a 
Disney theme song 
at a halftime pcrfor- ~~-a.:. 



The jazz Band is performaing in the courtyard at Gleaner's national headquarters in Adrian. Below left: During 
VIP Scott Thompson and Kurt Scobie are with the rest of the jazz Band. Below right: Kyle Scobie and Brandy 
Albright look at their music while practicing. 

Mr. Wilson directs the jazz band during VIP 
practice 

The jazz band practice for its concert at 
Gleaner's In urance. 

J 
A 
z 
z 

B 
A 
N 
D 

69 



Homecomi~ 
~--------------~-------------------

Above: Court member - Rick 

Homecoming 
Recap 

Mirelez, Janelle oelander~, Andy 
Borchardt, Ashley owak, Eric 
Thomp on, ikki Ca terline, 
Roger Robin on, Enn Gilmore, 

eil Sauter, Chelsea Goodson. 
Right: King Rick Mirelez and 
Queen Janelle oelanders enjoy 
their moment in the potlight. 

The weather wa bright and unny1 and hope for 
winning the fir t game of the eason were in the 
air. The parade has expanded and now include 
cia float I king and queen candidate I sport 
team I athletic boosters as well as middle chool 
athletes and previous BHS alumni. The marching 
band led the parade off followed by the VFW 
members and then the floats. For the first time in 
many years the king candidates(all football play­
er thi year) were able to particpate in halftime 
ceremonie . 

Above: The freshmen float, titled, 
Royals Got The Lucky Charm, placed 
econd in float judging. Tori 

Weeber and Adam DuMoulin 
were the float nder . 

Above: The ophomores placed 
first with their float entitled, Roy­
als Crunch The Eagle,.;. They were 
the overall wmner of spirit week. 
Gus LaRoy and Kristin 
Zimmerman were the proud 
sophomores chosen to ride the 
float. 

70 

Above: The junior float, titled, 
Shred Those Eagles, was ridden by 

atalie Eisenmann and Kushal 
Mor, one of our foreign exchange 
students. They took last place in 
the float judging competition. 

Above: The senior float entitled 
Royals Put The Smack Down On Tlu 
Eagles, placed third in the float 
judging contest. Kan Cory and 
Chad Gilliland were the rider-,. 



Andy Borchardt 
chugs down some 
yummy clam and 
tomato juice for the 
Senior class during 
lunch activities. The 
lunch activities tend 
to be a little 
disguisting and odd, 
but many students 
find pleasure in tak­
ing part of them. 

As part of the pep 
assembly Heather 
Anderson and four 
classmates chugged 
this bottle of syrup. 
Is it yummy 
Heather? 

The Friday Show float 
titled" Kill Em a11d Grill 
Em." Since 1 eil Sauter 
couldn't take part in 
the parade, due to his 
participation in the 
game, the boys put 
Neil's mascot, the 
"Dog" on the float m 
his place. 

Freshman Chris 
Uckele attempts to 
"ride to school" dur­
ing the pep assem­
bly. The freshmen 
class took second for 
their outstanding 
spirit. 

Mr. Cosacerlli and 
Chen Kronberg, Hillary 
Sander on, Melis a Ha 
and Connie Stem each 
adorned m Hawnan garb. 
Hey Mr. C, nice coconuts! 

R1ght: Kari Cory and 
Meghann Eff have a hug 
with the Royal Lion. 
Below: The girl court 
member smile for the 
camera at the traditional 
Thursday night bonfire. 

Left: Mr . Bau man how her 
chool spint by dre ing up for PJ 

day, adorned even with her curl­
er::. and safety goggles. 

Above: Mark Hud on diligently 
staple a Mi Walkowe looks 
on,hopmg that her fingerdoe n't 
get into Mark's way. 

71 



Homecoming Dance 
Equals FUN/ 

From the SYNC dancers to the King 
and Queen, thedancewasa wondeful 
night for all. Once again Homerun 
Pizza supplied the students with their 
pizza and Mark Daley from Q95 was 
the deejay. Right: Tim White, Eliot 
Geib,KariCoryandAndyBorchardt 
watchtheback-upgroupto SYNCas 
they dance to "BYE, BYE, BYE". 

Above: Amanda Nicholai, Katie Katich and Stephanie Moore 
danced thenightawaywithasrnile. 

72 

Above: Krystal Hoffman shows off her dance moves. 



Below: Juniors, Tary Fetier, Rachel Bradshaw, Katw Dennison and assic Todd arc showing off the best-dressed side this year at the 
Snowball. The Student Council once again put on a very successful wmter formal after many hours of hard ~,:ork. 

SNOWBALL 2001 

Above Left: Our Vice-Pricipal, Mr. Sullivan poses for a picture with his wife. They were among many parents that were chaperone 
night. Above right: Many guys put on their best suits to impre the many girls at the dance, among them was Jamie Rye and Geoff 
Uyttenhove. Below: The girls get a bit daring as the p•cturc IS snapped. They were among many that enjoyed the evening. 

73 



Welcome Freshmen! 

Amanda Oli\ arez and Rhonda Raab take a minute from their hard work m VIP to smile 
for the camera. 

Left: Bet y 
Schroeder hold 
up a piece of tin-
e! while deco­

rating the halls 
for the Christ­
mas season with 
tudent council 

Right: Kyle 
Saxton gulps 
down what he 
doesn't know is 
svrup to win the 
relay lunch 
game for his 
cia s during 
p1rit week be­

fore homecom­
ing., 

Corrie Feldkamp, Katy Tuckerman, Bet y Schroeder, Erica Portillo, Serenity Quinn, 
Rhonda Raab, and Je · e McClenathen po e at the lunch table during second lunch. 

74 

Ray Goodson and Brandon Snyder rela for a minute 
at float building during homecoming week. 

Sheena Reaume works diligently during VIP to com· 
plete her daily a signments. 



T T 
Tomorrow's Writers of Today 

Above: Scott LaTour reads over edits 
that TWT co-pre ident A hley Brenke 
made. TWT member~: Scott LaTour, 
Ashley Brenke, Mike Johnson, Randi 
Driver, Sarah Ebright, Randy Bilby. Left: 
Ashley Brenke li ten carefully as Mike 
Johnson goes over the agenda for the 
day's meeting. 

a way to expre themselves 
through writing, and gives 
writer a place to congregate. 
Co-Presidents Ashley Brenke 
and Mike John on lead the 
meeting , offered ad vi e and 
tutored to newer members. 

~s 



Coming Home 

Collling Holtle Court 
King - Tony Freer 

Queen - Kara Brown 

Court 
Chad Gilliland 
Jamie Jordan 
Kevin Chant 

Olivia Ott 
Kari Cory 

Karly Moore 
Katie Krok 

Below left: Aaron Sauter de parately tries to grab for the ball a 
Mr. Garno goes for one of the many shots that helped the faculty 
win the game. Below: Geoff Uyttenhove make a much-needed 
jump hot over Mr. E te · to take the lead. 

Above: 
Coming 
Court: Katie 
Krok, Olivia Ott, 
Kari Cory, Kara 
Brown, Karly 
Moore, Tony 
Freer, Chad 
Gill iland, Jamie 
Jordan, Kevi n 
Chon t. Right: 

eil Ru pp and 
Dana Zibell dress 
up for Farmer's 
Day during Spirit 
Week. 



Left: Laura Walters passes a life-saver to Gu 
Laroy as Charis Mitchell and Russ Holdridge 
cheer on their class. Above. The <;em or girls were 
in the Coming Home spirit makmg some poster 
and dressing for Human Day. 

Left: Kevin Chant, 
Chad Gilliland, 
Tony Freer, and 
Jamie Jordan 
truggle to find the 

missing gummy 
worms in the 
di hes of mar h­
mallow . Below: 
Coming Home 
court girls search 
franticly to find 
Hershey's Kis e 
among t the 
mar hmallows. 

Above: Erica Demey and Amanda Olivarez 
"get ready for the movies" during the obo.,tacle 
cour e. 77 



0 

2 
0 

1 
7 

Olivia Ott, Samantha Hoffman & Connie Stein 
how their beautiful mile to the camera a 

they danced the night away. 

David Kerekgyarto and Andy Borchardt it out a dance 
right before David is crowned Prom King. 

Prom King David Kerekgyarto and Prom Queen Hillary Sanderson 
enjoy a dance together after being crowned. 

eil Sauter cuts in on Aaron Sauter & Je 
during the Prom Court dance. 

Prom Court awaits the final deci ion of who will be 
Prom King & Queen 2001. 



Eli Benko and Christina James relax during the prom court dance. 

Left: Meghan Th­
omp on and atalie 
Ei enmann po e for 
a picture before danc­
ing the night away 
with their date . Be­
low left: Geoff 
Uyttenhove take a 
breather during all of 
the excitement. Be­
low: Tyler Cox and 
Scott LaTour ju t 
hainging out during 
a fa t ong. 

Alysa Isley, Abby Waterbury, Cass1e Todd, atalie Eisenmann, 
Jennifer Eisenmann and Kara Dommique all "shook their booty" 
on the dance floor. 79 



Varsity Football 
With a record of 0-9 the varsity team knew it 
would be another challenging year. Hopes were high 
for new Coach, Mike Kostoff, to step up and give us a 
win. Unfortunately, the Varsity team went0-9once 
again this year. 

Bel<m: Var-.1ty and IV football team member..,. first rm Co._,. Sieler, 
Roger Robin-.on, Edc R{N~, Greg \\oh in,j1m Jordan, Da' d Kl·n:kgyarto, 
Greg Sell, Lmn• Eisenmann, t\:cil Rupp, second row: Adam \ndrews, 
amie Rye, \1ike :\1eh in, Eli K.1 er \ ,dy Borchardt, Fric Thomp..,on, 
To~n r:reer, Doug Sa ton, Johnn) iser, Oa\'id Ro..,e, Brad Emer..,on, 
Kore Cranor, third row: Tony'tbarra, Russ Holdridge, GoetfUyttenhon.•, 
o. 1d Thomp..,on, Cratg Betti,, Bobb Lm·e, 'eil Sauter, Kurtis Snyder, 
Da\ id Cl,uk, Rick \1irl'lez. 'ot pictured, Coach Ko..,toff, Coach E"te-., 
Coach Am thor, Coach Thompson, Coach \101nar, Coach Luneir. Above 
right: ·y ony 'tbarra ru.,hes the ball during the On ... ted game. Unfortu· 
nately Tony was injured mid ..,ea.,on and had to s1t out. 

Above· Jim Jordan gain<; control of the ball over a tough Erie 
Ma-.on team. He make.., a da ... h fm the goal Above nght: Geoff 
U)1tenh0\ e come out of a .,trong spint line at the last home game 
ot the season. Below right: Andy Borchardt blocks an Erie :'v1a-;on 
player to make way for teammate Hm Jordan. 



JV Football 

Above left: Brandyn Jone take a breather from 
an inten~e Sand Creek defense. Above right: 
Adam Andrews prepares to let the pigskin fly. 
Middle left: The JV Royals meet with Coach 
Amthor during a timeout to di~cuss the offensive 
plan. Middle right: The JV defensmen wait their 
tum to take the field. Left: Jack Me~servy makes 
a run for the border through tough Sand Creek 
defensmen. 



Girls Basketball 

Senior Kari Cory was 
awarded MVP and first 
team all-league. 

Christi Stoker lets the ball 
fly towards the hoop on a 
oustide three point shot. 

Junior atalie Eisenmann plays a 
tough offensive game. Natalie was 
chosen second team all­
Right: AmberSnyder 
goes up for a hoop as 
a opponet tries to 
block her. 

The Varsity Girls team did exceptionally 
well this year. They played three games in 
the district finals. They beat Sand Creek and 
Morenci but unfortunately lost to Erie Ma­
son in the final game. 

Season Standings: 

1. Erie Mason 13-1 
2.Ida 11-3 
3.Columbia Centralll-3 
4.Ciinton 7-7 
5.Biissfield 6-8 
6. Hudson 4-10 
?.Onsted 4-10 
8. Dundee 0-14 

Captains: Janelle Noelanders and Kari Cory 



JV and Freshmen Girls Basketball 

JV Girls Basketball: First row: Katy Tuckerman, Emma Koppleman, Sheena 
Coakley, Laura Walters, Gretchen Marks. Second row: Coach Larry Thomp­
on, Betsey Schroeder, Sarah Robertson, Ash a Esterline, Melissa Judson, A hley 

Scott, Kristy Kudlac. 

Fre hmen Girls Basketball: Fir trow: Ashley Ybarra, Rachel Forche, Stephanie 
Forche, Holly Monahan. Second row: Carrie Baker, Kristina Paxton, Casey 
Graf, Erica Demey, Rhona Raab 

Above right: Freshmen Emma Koppleman makes a tough shot through a defen­
ive Morenci team. Middle right: At the homecoming parade the fre hmen girl 

ba ketball team shows it's school spirit. Right: Casey Graf gets defen ive with a 
Monroe Jeffeson player. 



Sideline Cheer 
Sideline cheerleaders had the spe­
cial job of charging up the crowd 
before every football and basketball 
game. Adviser was responsible for 
coming up with cheers to make 
cheerleading more entertaining. 

Right: Var ity football cheerleader , R n e Smith, Abby 
Waterbury and Kri tin Zimmerman fly high with the 
upport of their teammate . Above right: Alway po ing 

for picture are Andrea Coop haw, Ca ie Todd, A hley 
Schaedler, R n Smith, and Abby Waterbury. B low: 
Football cheerleaders: Chel a Vandenbu che, Kri tin 
Zimmerman, Andrea Coop haw, Cas ie Todd, Sheena 
Reaume, Michelle Ahleman, Stephanie Loveland, Abby 
Waterbury, R nee Smith, A hley Schaedler, Ca idy 
Brubaker. 

84 



Upper Left 1: Tyler DeCatur 
demonstrates the proper 
way to begin a swing. Up­
per Left 2: Junior Aaron 
Seeburger knock the ball,as 
well as the grass, into the 
next fairway. Upper Left 
3:Don Paxton, at Whiteford 
Valley Golf Course, hib a 

_...._._ long drive. Above: 
athaniel Miles looks after 

his ball, hoping it will reach 
the green. 

Evan Loader, Aaron Seeger, 
Aaron Seebirger, Travis 
Johnson, Zac De atur, 
Adam Iffland, Tyler 
DeCatur, athaniel Miles, 
Kevin Knoblauch, Donald 
Paxton, Chris Hudson. 

Left: Evan Loader ewr so carefully taps hb ball in hopes of making par. ;'v1iddle: Kc,·in 
Knoblauch using his fairway \-\'edge chips the ball towards the green. Above: Aaron 

e cr seems to be stuck in some sand, usin ~ hi sand wed ~e, he chir.s the ball out of 
the mess. 5 



Boys Cross Country 
Below: Brent Martinez & Daniel Stutzman battle it out for the lead at the Beck 
Invitational at Dundee. Right: Corwin Koppelman, Adam Ries, & Caleb douge run as 
a pack at the final LCAA meet in Tecumseh. 

86 

Boys Cross Country Team: 1st 
row: Brent Martinez, Daniel 
Stutzman, Justin Fischer, 2nd 
row: Corwin Koppelman, Lee 
Flores, Adam Ries, Coach Al 
Navarro. Not pictured: Caleb 
Doyge, Travis LaVoy. Below 
right: Daniel Stutzman strides 
towards the finish at the last 
LCAA meet of the season. 



Girls Cross Country 
Team Captures 6th LCAA Title 

Girl Cro Country Team: 
ikki Jensen, Tracy Marine, 

Olivia Ott, B cky Ries, Marie 
Crane. Back row: icole Wil­
on, Kim Sheldon, Dana 

Zibbell, Jennie avarro, Julie 
Dicker on and Coach AI 

avarro. ot pictured: Kara 
Brown, Charis Mitchell, and 
Krystal Hoffman. Lower right: 
A girls cro country tradition 
include decorating a float & 
proudly riding it. This year the 
girl cro country team cap­
tured their 6th LCAA title! Way 
to go girls! Lower left: Julie 
Dicker on and Jennie avarro 
fight it out for a place at the top 
at the Dundee Beck Invita­
tional. 



Varsity Boys' Basketball 
District & Regional Champs!!! 

Although the team lost in the 
quarter finals, the 2000-2001 team 
was the first team to win their 
regional title in 60 years. 
Above Left: At Western Michigan 
University the Royals huddle up and 
psych themselves out for the tough 
competition of Kalamazoo Christian. 
Above Right: Derek Feldkamp goes up 
for the rebound to stop an easy basket for 
the opponent. Right: Eric Thorn pson tries 
desperately to force the ball into the 
basket. 

Varsity Team: Caleb Porter, Jim Jordan, David 
Kerekgyarto, Rick Mirele7. Second row: Manager Phil 
Kerbawy, Eli Kafer, Andy Borchardt, Zac Schroeder, Eli 
Benko. Third row: Coach John Vandecavaye, Corwin 
Kopplernan, Eric Thompson, Chris Niles, Tony Freer, 
Derek Feldkamp, assistant coaches Gary Benko, Brad 
Myers. The'L p1ctures wae pnH•ided by Mrs Kafu· 



JV & Freshmen Boys' Basketball 
~--------------. Both the JV and freshmen came out 

~~~r-:::----t strong this year. Sophomores Adam 
Andrews and Eric Rose showed 
Blissfield that basketball is going to be 
strong for a long while at Blissfield. Fresh­
men Kirk Sander and Adam Ries are 
also a duo to look out for. 
JV Basketball: Adam Andrews, Kris Todd, Eric Ro e, Ru s 
Holdridge, Brad Emerson, Chris Leking, Coach Denny 
Thompson, Johnny Sei er, Zac DeCatur, Gustave LaRoy, 

L.-a..--------------------11 Zachary Benko, 1 ick VanCamp, Kory Cranor, manager 
eil Sauter. 

Below: Ryan Terry dashes in front 
of an opponent to make the quick 
basket. Far right: SophomorcAdam 
Andrews tries to use a little finesse 
to score. Right: Sophomore Zac 
0 Catur rockets above his oppo· 
nents to make a lay-up. 

Left: Freshmen 
Team:Adam Rie , 
Mark Jone , Kyle 
Saxton, Caleb 
Douge, Brad 
Jensen, Kirk 
Sander, Back row: 
Coach Mike 
Kostoff Ryan 

rearhood, Steve 
Coopshaw, Ryan 
Terry, Ale Heck , 
1 

1athan Mainka. 



90 

Boys Soccer Club 
B n Crane and Seth Heydingcr 

t for the ball. 

Above left: Ben Crane rocl<etsl 
the ball across the field for a 
assist. Ben provided that 
kick that the tea 
needed.Above middle left: 
Kyle Scobie goes in for a s 
from an opponet. Immediately 
above: Seth Heydinger, Ma 
Wetzel, Ben Crane, J orda 
Duckett, Eric Seeger, and Luca 
Isley prepare for an 
ball. Left : Jordan Ducket 
strides for the ball in an a 
tempt to break the tie and win. 



Wrestling 

2001 Wrestling Team: Manager Andy Ford, Adam Du Moulin, Jordan Duckett, Kushal Mor, 
Brandon Snyder, Je e Sieler, 2nd row· Alex Karl, Chri topher Hud on, Kyle Seegert, Benjamin 
Forche, Robert Clements, Lee Flores, 3rd row: Coach Babbit, David Clark, Joe Gallo, Robert Love 
Ill, Cody Sieler, Roger Robin on Below Brandyn Jone begin a match in the 171lb. weight class 
against an Erie Ma on opponent. Below nght: Cody Sieler triumph over an opponent in the 189 
lb. weight class. 

The wrestling team had 

an intense, challenging 

season, but managed to 

overcome the odds, and 

take home three wins. 

Roger Robinson's 

career ended this year 

with almost 

one-hundred wins. 

Left The team watche on as a match begins. Above: Roger 
Robinson brings the pain to Erie Mason. 

91 



Varsity Girls Volleyball 
arsit oll yball Front row - \t1 ghann Eff, Janell oelanders, Erin 

Klump, Kry tal Hoffman, Ren e mith, ta ey Mo ley. Back- oach Jo 
Chandeler, Charis Mitchell, Catherin Burger, atalie Eisenmann, Katie 
Marchal, Ca ie Todd, Kri ty Kudlac, and manager Ally Marchal. 

Right: haris :vtitchell in a ready 
position for the ball to arrive. Far 
nght: Erin Klump, Janelle 

oclanders, "v1eghann Eff and 

Krvstal Hoffman are readv. 

Captain : Erin Klump 
and Janelle oelander . 
Jan lle wa voted MVP 
bye her tamrnate . She 
al made 2nd team all 
league. 

92 

2001 

together in a team hudd 
a coachJo give them 
talk. Left Kry ta 
Hoffman erve the 
into play. Above 
Catherine Burger go 
for a block again t 
Ma on' Miracle Hitter. 



Above: JV Team: Manager A hley 
Albnght, Katie Tuckerman, Emma 
Koppleman, Laura Walters, Gretchen 
\larks, ikki jensen, Coach Platzke, 
Brandi Albright, Ashley Scott, Mel­
l'Sa judson, Asha Esterline, Gina 
Phillip , Sara Robert on, jes ie 
\lcClenathen. Above right: Melissa 
Judson and Sarah Robertson desper­
ately reach for the ball to make a 
qmck core. Right: Emma Koppleman 
dives for the ball in an attempt to 
make a kill. Far right: Erica Demey 
leaps for the sky during a much 
needed win over Monroe. Below: 
Fre hmen team - Front: Amanda 
Olivarez, Alisha Hall, A hley Ybarra, 
Enca Portillo, Serenity Quinn, Rachel 
Forche, Megan Gardner. Back: Coach 
Roe che, Erica Demey, Holly 
\lonahan, jenny Engel, Melissa 
Mead, Kri tina Paxton, Rhonda Raab, 
managers Tori Weeber and Stephanie 
Forche. Below right: jenny Engel 
,~,pes at a ball across the open net. 



Varsity Baseball 
LCAA Champions 
''We don't rebuild ... 

Var ity Baseball Team: Rudy Mirelez, Caleb Porter, Roger 
Robinson, James Jordan, Ricky Mirelez, Tony Ybarra. econd row: 
Paul Phillip , Justin Eisenmann, Ju tm Duckett, Greg Wolvm, 
Michael Melvin, Kevin Knoblauch, Chris Hudson, Matt Mika. 
Thtrd row: Coach Dennis Thomp~on, Scott Thompson, Dave Rose, 
Derek Feldkamp, Eric Thompson, Ben Forche, Eric Rose, Coach 
Larry Tuttle. 

Junior pitcher Derek 
Feldkamp lets loose on the 
oppo ing team. Derek had a 
tremendou year with ten 
wins. 

Tony Ybarra steals after a 
grounder is hit. 

The team celebrates a 
victory on the home field, 
continuing the tradition of 
excellence. 

Once again, the varsity baseball 
team took home the LCAA title. 

One of the many season high­
lights was Mike Melvin breaking 
the 11-run home-run during the 
season. 

Home-run record breaker Mike Melvin gets 
ready to put another notch on hi belt. 

MVP: Mike Melvin 
All League Sport man hip: Scott Thompson 

All League Academic: Eric Thomp on, Eric Rose 
Ben Porche, Scott Thomp on, Chn Hudson 

Junior Paul Phillips plays slugger. 



JV & Freshmen 
Baseball 

... We Reload!'' 

Fre hmen Team: Brent Duncil, Caleb Douge, Kirk Sander, Je e 
Sieler, Mark Jone . Second row: Kyle Saxton, Adam DuMoulin, 
Travis LaVoy, Adam Ree e, Tyler DeCatur. Third row Coach 
Mike Iffland, Ryan earhood, Brandon Jones, Steve Coop haw, 
Zach Benko, Ryan Terry, Coach Aaron Amthor. 

Zach 0 Catur 
awaits another pitch, 
and urvey the 
ba erunner . 

Junior Varsity: Jordan Duckett, Phil Westgate, Tom Freudenberg, 
Brad Emerson, Aaron Seeger, Second row: Dave Handy, Adam 
Andrews, Ryan Johns, Dan Lake, Joel Porter Th1rd Row: Coach 
Wilson, Korey Cranor, Zach DeCatur, Dave Clark, Gus LaRoy, 
Chris Alcock, Coach Mates1c. ot Pictured; Kevin Knoblauch. 

Tom Freudenberg, 
Adam Andrews and Joel 
Porter di cus the game 
from the dugout. 

Sophomore pitcher Kevin 
Knoblauch delivers a heater. 

Tom Freudenberg runs for first 
ba~e after hitting a grounder. 

''The Future in Excellence'' 
95 



Blissfield arsity 
oftball Team: 

Kari Corv, Christi 
Stoker econd 
R0\'1. · Katherine 
) ocke\ Ashley 
Schaedler, Lisa 

avler Corie Loar, 
Cheri Kronberg 
Th1rd Rm" Coach 
Rob Low, Corne 
Feldkamp Katie 
Love, tacey 
Mosely, Amanda 
Eisenmann, arah 
Love, and Coach 
Payne. 

Varsi So 

96 
This seasons MVP Cory Loar slides into second as the umpire calls "safe!". 

ball 

Sophomore Brandi Albright pitched a 3 
and 6 ea on. 

AWARDS 
MVP: Corie Loar 

All League Sportsmanship: 
Amanda Ei enmann 

League Academic: 
Katherine Yockey, Lisa Sayler 



J. V. and Freshmen Softball 
Left: Rachel Niles 
gets ready throw to 
first after a good 
catch. Right: Holly 
Monahan stands 
ready to catch as 
the pitches come 
quickly. 

Above: Meli a Malosh gets 
down and ready to recieve any 
grounders that come her way. 
Left: Casey Graf swing 
through with full peed a he 
hits. 

The J.V. Softball 

~U~-;i.g:;;;g~.i;ii.iiiiiiillliiiiii'iii;iiiiiiiiiiiiiiliiiiiiiiii:_.;;;;c;g;:;~n~bt:=i Me lis a 
Megan 

Gardener, atasha 
Mulligan, and 
Amanda Oliverez 
Back Row: Rhonda 
Rabb, Kristina 
Paxton, Ca eyGraf, 
Alisha Hall, Holly 
Monahan, Serenity 
Quinn, and Coach 
Carrie Atkin on. 

ot Pictured: Katy 
Tuckerman, Amy 
Lietzke, Kri tm 
Howard , Kn ·ty 
Ladd, Rachel ile , 
Ashley Cavazo , 
and Sheena Coakly 

97 



Girls Track 
AWARDS 

MVP: Catherine Burger 
All League port~manship 

All League cadem1c: hans Mitchell, Sarah Robert,on. 
Dana Zibbell, atherine Burger, Julie Dickerson, Jess1ca 
Kwiatkowski , Katie Marchal, Jennie avarro. Olivia Ott, 

Girl Track: Emma 
Koppleman, Maria Crane, 
Tracey Marine, Jenny 

avarro, Julie Dicker on, 
Chari Mitchell, Becky Rie . 
Second row: Kim Sheldon, 
Michelle Marti , Meli a 
Cooner, icole Wil on, Kara 
Brown, Sarah Robert on, 
Dana Zibbell, and Heather 
Lucey. Third row: Coach Al 

avarro, Amber Snyder, 
Olivia Ott, Meli a Jud on, 
Catherine Burger, Tracey 

orthcott, J e ica 
Kwiatkow ki, Erin Gilmore, 

icole Phillip , Coach 
Juanita avarro, and Coach 
Robert Ball ( ot pictured 
Katie Marchal, Adela 
E cobedo, Aly a Isley). 

Above: Amber Snyder broke the hot­
put record thi year throwmg 35 feet 3 
inche !! Good job Amber!! Below: Je -
ica Kwiatkowski begin her routine to 

throw di cus in complete focus and con­
centration. 

Above: Katie Marchal sprints to take the lead pa t 
the Dundee runner. Below: Kara Brown pushes 
her elf while running towards the fini h line. 

Amber r, A sa I 

poll-vault record. This was the poll-vaults first 
in Blissfield Track. Way to go Adela! 



Boys Track 
AWARD 
MVP:Eli Kafer 

All League Sport man hip: Aaron Porter 
All League Academic: Caleb Phillip , etl Rupp, 

Kristopher Todd, Elijah Kafer, Corwm Koppelman, Kurt 
cobie, eth Heydinger, Neil Sauter 

Being a part of the relay team Lee Flore 
puts his whole heart into hi stretch of 
the relay. Below: The entire boy track 
team circles to focus and concentrate on 
the meet that lie ahead. 

Corwin Koppleman keeps his pace while speeding towards 
the finish line. Below: Mike Scobie strides his be t while 
soaring over the hurdle . 

Boys Track: Jeff Overhulse, 
Lance Eisenmann, eil 
Rupp, David Navarro, 
Chris Todd, and Mike 
Scobie. Second row: Don 
Roberts, Caleb Phillips, 
Luca Isley, Kyle Scobie, 
Steven Mitchell, Kurt 
Scobie, Lee Flores, Ben­
jamin Crane, and Aaron 
Porter. Third row: Coach 
Kayla Brown, Coach 
Juanita avarro, Seth 
Hyedinger, Dustin 
Samp on,JoeGallow, Doug 
Saxton, Jamie Rose, Eli 
Kafer, Matthew Ebright, 
and Coach Al avarro. 

Stretching to clear the bar, Eli Kafer 
makes his be t jump of 6'0". Below: 

eil Rupp keeps his mind set for the 
hand off that lie ahead and won't top 
unhl he complete it ucce fully. 



Heritage Inn - Sauder Farm & Craft Village, Archbold, OH 

Come home to quiet inspiration -
to open floor plans, vaulted ceilings and lots of 
light with the strength and beauty of custom crafted oak. ~-
Free Brochure. TIMBER FRAMING 
170 page planbook $15. 517-486-4355 
www.riverbendtf.com P.O. Box 26 

Blissfield, MI 49228 

100 



KOUNTRY KITCHEN 

Delicious food in a down home 
atmosphere with friendly service. 

Corne join us for 
breakfast~ 

lunch 
or dinner. 

• Appetizer 

• Salad 

• Cold Sandwiches 

• Hot Sandwiches 

• Dinner 

• Steak & Seafood 

• Cajun Di he 

Hours: Mon. 6:00a.m.- 2:00p.m.; Tues.- Sat. 6:00a.m.- 8:00p.m.; Sun. 6:00a.m.- 7:00p.m. • Homemade Pies 

631 W. Adrian St. (U.S. 223) • Blissfield, MI 49228 • 517-486-6020 

B,Lli~,~SI'IBJ~)D 
MANUFACTURING COMPANY 

World Class l}uality For 
The Ne1111 Millennium 
626 Depot St. • Blissfield, Michigan 49228 • Phone 517/486/2121 • FAX 517/486/2128 

101 



- Royal FZozvers 
'r~ & Gifts 

~Expressions 
• Your Full Service Florist • Gifts and 

Hallmark Greeting Cards • Custom Made 
Silk Arrangements • Silk Trees and Plants 

131 . Lane t. 
Bl' field, MI 49228 

(517) 486-4351 
1-800-968-4351 

Fax (517) 486-3735 

WALTERS & YEUTTER,P.c. 
DAVID W. WALTERS, C.P.A. 
Congratulations Class of 2001! 

116 W. Adrian St. 
Blissfield, Ml 49228 

(517) 486-4371 
Fax (517) 486-4372 

Gilson's 

Cassnet 
Your lntemet door to the orlll! 

Unlimited Access Only $19.95 
Local Telephone Number 
Call and Sign Up Today! 

888-221-2277 

.t;.~ DOUGLAS P. TAGSOLD 
~~ ARIN S. RUDD 
j' Funeral Directors 

~~ 
~~~.~ 

• ~ ... ~ 301 outh Lane t • Blissfield, MI • (517) 486-2133 j~ 
~Aft ~'( 

• Propane Refills • Camping Supplies 

9204 u.s. 223 

e • Electrical 
• Plumbing 
• Hitch Parts 
• Automotive 

• Housewares 
• Archery 

& Firearms 
• Tools 

Hours 
Mon.-Fri. 7 a.m._ 8 p.m. (517) 486-2050 

Sat. 7 a.m. - 5 p.m. (517) 486-4716 
Sun. 10 .m.- 4 p.m. Fax (517) 486-4702 

lOZ:-------------_..:..~~=---_:-:._.:..=_~:__J 

P.O. Box 37 
Blissfield, Ml 49228 



COOP's 
p¢R Barber Shop 

632 1/2 W. Adrian St., Blissfield, Ml 
HOURS: 

MONDAY-FRIDAY 7:30 TO 6, 
SATURDAY 7 TO 3 

Ronald Coopshaw ( 517) 486-3904 

"We'll Floor You in 2001 !" 

'ITBLll ft~B:~Ein ·~ £ .. '"" .l, INTERIORS 
Carpet • Linoleum • Wood • Ceramic • Wallpaper 

• Full Serv1ce Lumber and Hardware 

10007 E. US 223 Blissfield ~fi (517) 486-3666 or 00-486-4889 

Bowl 'em 
over, Royals! 

Check out the action at 
Rieh Lanes 

622 W. Adrian 
COACH LIGHT PLAZA • 486-2081 

HAROLD MOHR JERRY HOLLAND 

MOHR'S BARBER SHOP 
112 SOUTH LANE BLISSFIELD, MICH. 

PHONE (517} 486-2866 

Congratulations Class of 2001! 
· HOURS ­

MONDAY· FRIDAY · 7 • 6 
SATURDAY- 7- 5 

103 



104 

MICHIGAN TBA 

Martin Sauter 

517-263-6768 

AUTO PARTS 

Michigan T.B .A. 
Distributor , Inc. 
4100 E. U.S. 223 
Adrian, MI 49221 

DAVID BAILEY 
Phone: (517) 486-5555 

Auto - Home - Marine - Commercial - Accessories 

D & N Upholstery, Inc. 
1 03 E. Adrian St. 
Blissfield, Ml 49228 

Congratulations 
Class of 

2001! 

1 07 E. Adrian St. (US 223} 
BLISSFIELD, Ml 49228 

(517) 486-2519 
CUSTOM DESIGNED 
BANNERS & SIGNS 

TO YOUR SPECIFICATIONS 

Dwight Klump 
DDS 

9025 Ea t US 223 
Bli sfield, MI 49228 

(517) 486-2030 

Congratulations 
Graduates! 

Congratulations 
Graduates! 

Family Dentistry 
(517) 486-3379 

105 Giles Avenue Blissfield, MI 49228 

Uckele Health and Nutrition Health 
Products and Ingredients 

Call Toll Free: 800-248-0331 
Blissfield, Ml49228 www.uckele.com 



Bill Lietzke 
Owner 

Precious f9--di~ 
Portraits By l.CJOI"'~-

17 Ridgemont Drive 
Adrian, MI 49221 

423-4129 
Lenawee County' 0 LY 

Certified Profe ional Photographer 

Lynn Lietzke 
Owner/Manager 

Congratulations 
SENIORS 

2001! 

650 W. Adrian St. Blissfield, Ml 49228 

Coach Light Estates 
Mobile Home Park and Sale 

Phone 517-486-3730 
Fax 517-486-3 730 

BILL'S SERVICE INC. 
116 E. Adnan St. • Bh field, Ml 4922 • ?t7-486-3104 

"Sales • Parts • Service • Since 1956" 

654 W. Adrian St. 
Bli field, MI 

49228 

Congratulations Class of 2001! 

SAM RUPP DAN RUPP 

L~AaO~ 
HOURS: 

M-F: 6 a.m. - 6 p.m. 
Sat: 8 a.m.- 2 p.m. 

203 . Lane treet 
Blissfield, MI 49228-1242 

(517) 486-2550 

105 



Index 

Abbot, John 16 
Ahleman, \hchcllt 21 
Albnght. Ashier 93 
Albnght, -

Brardi 21' • ' 93, 
Albright, Brandv 69 
Alcock, Chri~ -95 
Alcock, Chri,tophcr 21 
Ander. on, 

Heath~r 17, 71 
Ander.-on, Hillan 62 
And~~on, Jem · 14 
Andrew,, 
Adam 21, , 91 9-
Andrew,, dam 9 
A. hford, \il·gan 25 
Averill, Jacquelyn 21 
Averill, Rachael 46 

B 

Baker. Came 25, 
Bamabr Kenneth 17 
Barron, Krv ta 21 
Barron,. t~phamc 34 
Barton, Elis~ 34 
Bau~man, Cheryl 
Benko, Eli 34, 79, 
Benko, Gal): Brad 

\1yers 
Benko, Zlch 95 
Benko, 

Zafm)• :5, ~ tf} 

Bergman, K1rk 
Betti,, Cratg 17, 
Bilb); Randall 21 
Bilby; Randy ,­
Billington, Damelle 17 
B1ttle, Amber 21 
Bond, Jordan 25 
Borchard, Andy 
Borchardt, Andrew 34 
Borchardt, 
Andy 70, 72. I 1 , 

Borck, hawn 17 
Bo , Enc 25 
Bowman, 
Kri ten , 63, 64 
Brad-ha\\; 

Rachel 17, 31, 73 
Breitner. \1~. 6 
Bre1tncr, :-.iancv 6 
Brenke, Ashle)· 

17, • -9, 64, 75 
Bnnk,Gary 
Brown, Jo.,hua 25 
Brown, 
Kara 34, 46, 47, 63, 76, 

7, 9 
Brown, Patnck 25 
Brubaker, Ca id 21 
Brubaker, Jason 21 
Burger. 
Cathenne 2, 92, 9 
Burtle, Jeff 17 

Butt , j(l('l 9, 25 
Bye~. Code} 2'i 
Bye~. Justin 25 
Bye~. Zlc 4 , 53 
Byers, Zlch 6, 7 
Byers, Zlch, John 

Herandcz II 9 

c 

Came Coach 
Atkmson 97 

Carter, Greg 25, 31 
Casanm·a, Patriaa 25 
Casanova,\ ictoria 21 
Casterline, t'\Icole 34 
Ca. tcrline, t'\iki 10 
Casterline, 
\illi 47, 52. 63, 70 
Cauzo,, 

A-.hlev 21, 97 
Chandelcr, ~ 92 
Chont, 
Ke\'ln 34, 58, 64, 67, 76 
Clark, Dave 95 
Clark. David 9, 21, 
Coakley. Jc '1ca 34 
Coakley .• heena 3 
Coakl~; heena 97 
Cole, Jenni - , 'i9 
Cooner, Melissa 25, 9 
Cooper, Britney 25 
Coo~ha\\; 
Andrea 34, 36, 67 
Coo~haw, 'JCholas 34 
Coo~ha\\; tephen 25 
Coopshaw, 

teve 9, 95 
Col); 
K1i :-l\ .V: AI i1, ~ ~ 81 
Co)., Damelle 17 
Cox, Je:-,ica 25 
Cox, Tyler 34, i9 
Crane, Ben 90 
Crane, Bcnjamm 99 
Crane, 
Mana 34, 63, , 9 
Crane, \1arie 7 
Crane., Maria 63 
Cranor. Kore~ , 95 
Crannr. Kon· 9 
Crawford, Meh.sa 25 
Cremean, Bn·an 25 
Cruz, Joe 11, 17 
Cruz, Joseph I7 
Culbert'iOn, Todd 25 

D 

Da\'i , \1ichael 22 
DeCatur, 

Tyler 26, 5, 95 
DeCatur, Zlc 51 9 
DeCatur, Zlch 9-
DeCatur, Zlchan· 22 
Demev • 
Erica 1 26, 31 93 
Denmson, Katie 7 
Dennbon, Katma 17 
Denny. Coach 

Thompson 9 

Dettling, athan 22 
!Nwev Donald I7 
Dicker.,on, 

Julie 17, 3I, 9 
Donunique, 

Kara 17, - 1 79 
Dou c, 

Caleb 26, 9, 95 
douge, Caleb 
Douge, Elizabeth 
Dovge, Caleb, Travis 

La\by 
Dri\·er. Randi I , ;­
Duckett, Jordan 22. 95 
Duckett, Jordan, Eric 

:cger 90 
Duckett.Ju tin 34, 94 
Du\1oulin, 

Adam 26, 70, 95 
Du\1oulin,Andrew I 
Dunbar, L1sa 26 
Duncil, Brent 26, 95 

E 

Ebnght. 
Matthew 1 , 99 
Ebri ht, Sarah I , T 
Eff, 
Mt'ghann 15, 4:' 71, 92 
Eisenman, Ju hn 4 
Eisenmann, 
Amanda 35, 63, 96 
Eisenmann, 
Cynthia 1 , , -9, 64 
Eisenmann, Jennifer 

1 ' 32, - ' 6I, 79 
Ei nmann, Ju. tin 35 
Ei nmann, 
lim:> 2L L2. 31, &', l 9} 

Eisenmann, 
1 31, 62, f4 ~ 

-q 2, 92 
Emer.-on, 

Brad 80, 9, 95 
Emer,on, Bradley 22 
Engel. Jason 2i 
Engel. Jennie 13 
Engel. Jennifer 26 
Engel. Jenny 93 
Escobedo, 

Adela 35, 36, 
E terline, 

A. ha 26, 3, 93 

F 

Feldkamp, 
Corrie 26, 7 4, 96 

Feldkamp, 
QB I-t, 1& Jl IJ\ 91 
Fetzer, Tary 1 , 73 
F1lipp1. Pat 46 
Filipp1, Patnck T 
Fi'ieher, j u tin 
Fi her, hane 26 
Fi her, Brian 26 
Fleenor, Enc 22 
Flore,, Lee 1 , , 99 
Foote, Aaron 7, 26 

Foote, Andrew I 
Forche, Ben 94 
Forchc, Bcnjamm I ' 
Forche, 

Rachd 26, , 93 
Forche, 
tephamc 26, ], 93 

Fo , Mark Jr. I 
Franccour, Melissa 22 
Freer, Anthony 35 
Frl'Cr, · 
Tony 9, 47, 76, 80, 
Freudenberg. Tom 6, 

22 9'i 
Fuller, '\athan 

G 

Gallo, Joseph 26 
Gallow, Joe 99 
Garcia, Diana I 
Gardener, Megan 97 
Gardner, Megan 26, 93 
Gardner, ott 1 
Garno 'vir. , 9 
Gate-;, :\icole 22 
Geib, 
Eliot 35, , 63, 67, 72 
Gilliland, 
Chad ll, 35, 63, 70, 76 
Gilliland, Ghad 57 
Gilmore, 
Erin 35, 63, 70, 9 
Gilmore., Erin 63 
Goetz, Jacob 26 
Goetz, Lvndsay 26 
Goetz, Stacy · 22 
Goetz, tephen I , 20 
Goodfriend, Jo,hua 1 
Goodson, 
Chel. a 35, 43, 47, 70 
Good. n, Ray 26, 74 
Graf, 
Ca y 25, 26, 3, 97 
Gumm, Heather 35 
Gunter, Holly 35 

H 

Hall, Ali ha 26, 93, 97 
Hallett Brvan 22 
Halpam Rov lli 1 
Hand\ Dave 95 
Hand); Dmd 22 
Hartzell, Meh'>-.a 
35, 46, 53, 6I, 62, 63 
Hartzell., Meli a 63 
Heather, and Lucey 9 
Heck, Alex 66, • 9 
Henricks, 

Laura 35, 46, -
Hephner, Amanda 26 
Hernandez, John !I 6, 

7,35, 4 
Heydinger, 
Anna 22, " , "9, 66 
Heydinger, 

.Ji1331 tY. 
Hill, Katie , , "9, 62 
Hoagland, William 26 
Hoffman, 

Kry tal 38, 46, 47, 481 

57, 62. 72, 7, 92 
Hoffman, amantha 38 
Holdridge, 

Rus~ , 9 
Holdndgc, Rus~ell 22 
Holt hlag, Amanda 
Hm\ard, 

Kristm 22, 97 
Hudson, 

Chns 1 , 5, 94 
Hudson, Mark I 1 62 
Hufford, \\alter 22 
Hunt. Amanda 1 
Hurttgam, Robert 22 
Hyder,Andv 22 
Hyder, Cry~tal 
Hyedinger, Seth 99 

Iffland, Adam 22, 5 
lffland, Chad 26 
lffland, Travi 22 
Isle): Aly~a 1 , 66, 79 
Isle ; Laurie 
Isle): 
i..u:;}, 9, li, lJ. (6, 

L le): \ir . 9 

Jack!, n, Brandy 26 
Jam~, 
Christma 1 , 79 
Jaqu~ , Phihp 
Jcn en, Amy I7, 1 
]e~ en, Andrew , 57 
Jcn,en, Brad 9 
jensen, Bradlrv 26 
Jen n, Janelle. 
Jen<.en,. atalie 43 
Jen en, Icole 26 
Jenc;en, ikk1 7, 93 
Jensen Z1charv 22 
Johns, Ryan 9, 95 
johnson, Jo hua 

Johnson, 
Mike I ,32, 58, 59, 75 
johnson, Travi 26, 5 
jon , Brandon 95 
]one,, Brandyn 26, 
]one , Ja'()n 26 
Jon , \iark 9, 95 
Jones, Mark Jr. 26 
jordan, Jame~ , 94 
jordan, Jamie 76 
jordan, 
Jim 9, 47, 
Jordan, Lind'>ev 22 
Judson, Donald 22 
Jud'iOn, \ieli sa 
26, 3, 93, 9 

K 

Kafer, Eh , 99 
Kaf~r. EliJi!h I 
Kafer, Erika 26 
Karl, Alexander 26 

Karl, Zlchal)' 22 
Kastd, Billy 22 
Katich, Kandice , SCI 
Katich, Katie 17, 1 
Kemath, Josh 72 
Kemath, Joshua 1 
Kerbaw); Phil, Eli 

Kafer 
Kerekgyarto, 
Dmd 38, 7 , 
Kleindienst, Jac;on 
Klump, 
Enn , 47, 4 , 92 
Knapp, Gregory 1 
Knoblauch, 

Kenn 22. -, 94 
Knott, Amanda 26 
Koppelman, 

Cawin I , 6t. 
Koppelman, Corwin, 

Adam R.Jes 
Koppelman, Emma 2; 
Koppleman, 

Corwin , 99 
Koppleman, 

lirrm 1J J. $ ~ 
Kosarue, Brad 26 
Ko toff, \1ike Rvan 

·earhood 9 
Krok, Kathryn 38 
Krok Kahe 52, 63, 76 
Kronberg, 
Chen 3, 38, 46, 62, 
7I, 96 
Krucck, Katherine 26 
Kudlac, Knsten 22 
Kudlac, 

Kri'il)' 24, 1 92 
Kw1akowski, Je-.sica 62 
Kwiatkowski, 
je:-,ica 17, 1 , 2, 

L 

Ladd, Kristv 22. 97 
Lajme-; , Chad I 
Lake, Dan 95 
Lake, Daniel 22 
La Roy, Gu 70, 95 
LaRo}; Gustave 22. 9 
LaTour, Orlinda 26 
LaTour, Heath 22 
LaTour, 
Scott 3, 1 , T, ' 
La\b); Travi 26, -
Leader, 

Audra I , - , 6t 
Lei king, Mr . 7 
Leking, Chri I4, 
Leking. Christopher 22 
Lemley. joshua 26 
Lietzke, Amy 97 
Loader, E\·an 1 , 32 
Loar, Corie 38, % 
Loar, Cory 96 
Lock\\ 1<1 

tephame 
Love Bobbv 
Love Kathrvn 39 
Love, Katie 46, 4 , 



Love, Robert Ill 26 
Love, 
Sarah 17, 1 , 66, 96 
Luce, Jason 26 
Lucev. Heather 26 
Luckhardt, Heather 

M 

Mamka, 
'athan 'll, 31, ffJ 

Malo h, Meli sa 27, 97 
Marchal, Ally 92 
Marchal, 
Katie 17, 18, 64, 66, 
2, 92, 9 

Marine, Tracey 9 
Marine, Tracy 7 
Marks, essica 7 
Marks, 

Gretchen 83, 93 
Marks, 
jes ica 7, 39, 48, 7 
Martinez, Brent 86 
Martis, Michelle 39, 9 
Martolock, Anthony I 
Martolock, Tony 11 
Marx, Meli! sa 39, 63 
\1cClain, Matthew 19 
McClena, Jesse 74 
McClenathen, 

Jes ica 27, 93 
Mead, Daniel 39 
Mead, Melissa 27, 93 
Meinke, Traver 39 
Melvin, Michael 19, 94 
Melvin, Mike 30, 80 
Mepham, Ryan 27 
Mercer, Paul 39 
Mershon, Judy 6 
Messen')\ Jack 27, 
Meyer, ate 13 
Mika, Matt 94 
Miles, 
:-.!athanael 19, 58, ro, 64 
Miles, athaniel 85 
\filler, Daruelle 19 
Mirelez, Ricardo 39 
Mirelez, 

Rick 70, 80, 
Mirelez, Ricky 94 
Mirelez, Rudy 19, 94 
Mitchell, 
Charis 6, 21, 63, fJ2., 
Mitchell, Stephen 27 
Mitchell, Steven 99 
Monahan, 
Holly 27, 83, 93, 97 
Monahan, 

Lucas 10, 19 
Monahan, Luke 67 
Moore, 
Karly 39, 47, 57, 76 
Moore, 

Stephanie 19, 72 
\for, Kushal 19, 70 
Mo ley, 
Stacey 17, 19, 92,96 
\1ulligan, 

ata ha 27, 97 

\tiullin , Ju tin 27 
Munoz, Rachel 19 

augle, Richard 19 
avarro, David 99 
avarro, Jenme 39, 47 
avarro, Jenny 31, 9 
avarro, Juanita 99 
earhood, 

Ryan 27, 95 
Neynnck, 

Amanda 14, 19 
eyrinck, Sarah 27 
icholai, Amanda, Katie 

Katich 72 
iles, Chn 

Niles, Christopher 39 
iles, Rachel 97 
1xon, athan 19 
oel, Mike 
oelanders, 

Janelle 39, 46, 53, 63, 
70, 2, 92 
Melissa Marx 63 

oelanders, Jason 19 
oelanders, Jolene 23 
orthcott, Tracey 9 
orthcott, Tracy 19, 58 
owak, 

A hley 30, 39, 48, 70 
owak, A hley, Jamie 

jordan 53 
owak, Matthew 23 

0 

Ohvarez, 
Amanda 27, 31, 74, 93 
Oliveraz, Amanda 6 
Oliverez, Amanda 97 
Opel, Jarrod 27 
Ore!, Jonathan 23 
Ott, 
Olivia J), 64, 76, frl, ~ 
Ott, Olivia, Samantha 

Hoffman 7 
Ott,Owen 27 
Ott, Travis 23 
Overhulse, Jeff 11, 99 
Overhulse, Jeffrey 23 

p 

Patterson, Jamie 23 
Patton, Stephanie 3 
Paulo , Holly 23 
Paxton, Don. 76, 85 
Paxton, Donald 19, 85 
Paxton, 
Kristina 27, 83, 93, 97 
Pelham, Thoma 19 
Perez, Ricardo 27 
Perry, Kathryn 23 
Phillips, Caleb 66, 99 
Phillips, Gina 21, 93 
Phillips, 'icole 59, 9 
Phillips, Paul 94 
Pixley, Jo hua 39 
Pixley, Phil 46 

Pixlev. Phillip 39 
Platzke, Coach 93 
Porter, Aaron 66, 99 
Porter, Caleb , 94 
Porter, 
Ike 46, 48, 62, 63, 67 
Porter, Joel 16, 95 
Portillo, 
Erica 25, 27, 28, 74, 93 
Powel, Stephanie 61 
Powell, Stephanie 17 
Prielipp, 
Melissa 42, 43 
Pulose, Holly 12 

Q 

Qumn, 
Serenity 27, 74, 
93, 97 

R 

Raab,Rhona 
Raab, 
Rlorll 9, 25, 'll, 74, 93 
Rabb,Rhonda 97 
Reaume, 

Sheena 27, 74 
RMe,Adam 95 
Remeck, Matthew 23 
Retter, Danielle 23 
Rice-Rupp, 

Stephanie 17, 19 
Rickard, Jackson 27 
Ries, Adam 27, 86, 9 
Ries, Adam, Travis 

Lavoy 16 
Ries, 
Becky 31, 43, 47, frl, ~ 
Ries., Becky 9 
Roberts, Don 99 
Robert , Ronald 23 
Robert on, Sara 93 
Robertson, 
Sarah 23, 83, 93, 9 
Robmson, 
Roger 42, 70, , 94 
Rodesiler, athan 42 
Roesch, Carma 6 
Rosa , Jonathan 27 
Rosas, Lupe 23 
Rose, Dave 94 
Rose, David 6, 19, 80 
Rose, Eric 80, 9, 94 
Ro e, James 19 
Ro e, Jamie 99 
Ruhl, Kri at 57 
Rupp, 
'eil 7, 1 21, 76, 1 99 

Rye, 
Janue 19, 63, 73, 80 

s 
Salerno, 
Chnstopher 19 
Salerno, Joey 11 
Sampson, Dustin 99 
Sanchez, Zulena 27 
Sander, 

Kirk 25, 'll, 81, <J.) 

Sanderson, 
Hillary 42, 48, 61, 63, 78 
Sauter, 
Aaron 6, 10, 42, 63, 
67, 76, 78 
Sauter, 

eil 42, 63, 67, 70, 
71, 80, 9 
Saxton, Doug , 99 
Saxton, Dougla 42 
Saxton, 
Kyle 27, 74, 9, 95 
Sayler, 
Lisa 9, 17, 66, 2, 96 
Schader, Tom 12 
Schaedler, 

A hley 66, 96 
Schroeder, Betsey 
Schroeder, 

Betsy 25, 27, 74 
Schroeder, lac 30, 
Scob1e, 

Kurt :B. (£, (f), 99 
Scobie, 
K\~ 'll, ll, 91, I 99 
~ob1e, Michael 27, 2 
Scob1e, Mike 99 
Scott, A hley , 93 
Seebirger, Aaron 
Seeburger, Aaron 
Seeger, 

Aaron 23, ~, 95 
Seeger, Adam 42, 46 
Segur, Eric 68 
Segur, Erik 23 
Seiser, 

Johnny 23, ' ffJ 

Sell,Greg 80 
Sell, Gregory 42 
Sheld, Kim 66 
Sheldon, Kim 9 
Sheldon, Kimberly 23 
Shrader, Thoma 23 
Shroeder, lac 62 
S1eler, Cody 23, 
S1eler, Jesse 16, 27, 95 
S1tterly, Susan 27 
Smith, Chad 17 
Smith Jeanette 19 
Smith, John 
Smith, Kevin 42 
Smith, Mr. 9 
Smith, Renee 31, 92 
Smith, Sarah 42 
Snyder, 
Amber 42, 64, 2, 9 
Snyder, 
Brandon 27, 74 
Snyder, Kurti 
Snyder, Shane 27 
Spivev. Jo hua 42 
Sqw.re, Kimberly 27 
Staup, 
Holli 42, 43, 47, 48 
Stem 
Connie 43, 62, 71, 7 
Stoker, Christi 63, 2 
Stoker, Christina 19 
Stoker, Jacob 43 

toker, Jake 76 
Stutzman, 
Daniel 43, 63, 64, 86 
Sullivan,Amaris 19 
Sull1van, Cry tal 19 
Sutherland, 
K~ 9, 19, :!>, ll, 91, fb 

T 

Tagsold, Steven 20 
Terry, Laura 43, 63 
Terry, Ryan 27, 89, 95 
Thompson, cott 94 
Thompson, 

David 31, 43, 80 
Thompson, 
Eric 7, 43, 64, 70, 
80, ' 94 
Thompson, 
Meghan 3, 20, 5 , 
63, 79 
Thompson, 

Scott 20, 69, 94 
Todd, 
Ca sie 7, 17, 31, 
73, 79, 92 
Todd, Chris 99 
Todd, Haley 27 
Todd, Kri 9 
Todd, Travis 20 
Trull, Ab1gail 27 
Tuckerman, 
Katy 27, 74, 83, 97 

u 

Uckele, Chri 27, 71 
Uyttenhove, 
Geoff 73, 76, 79, 80 
Uyttenhove, Geoff 43, 

Uvttenhove, 
· Michael 20 

v 

VanCamp, i':ichola 20, 

Vandecavaye, John 
Vandenbusche, 
Chelsea 17, 20, 31 
Vanderlaan, Eric 27, ~5 
\enable, Ra hell 27 
\ill ega , Josh 20, 68 
Yolk, Kat 7, 20 

w 

Wahl, Larry 9, 43 
Wahl, Lindsey 20 
Wahl, Scott 2 
Wallace, Kent 2 
V\alters, Laura 3, 93 
Warner, Andrew 20, 31 
Warner, Vivian 16 
Waterburv, Abbv 79 
Watters, J;hhua· 2 
Weeber, Tori 70, 93 
Weeber, Victoria 28 
W tgate, Phil 20, 95 
Y\6ton, Da\id 

Wetzel, .\tiatt 90 
White, lim 72 
Wilcon,. "icole 2 
Wilson, ick 20, 62 
Wilson, , 'icole 9 
Winzeler, Shana 2 
Wolvin, Greg 17, 20, 

1 94 
Woodward, Koda 24 
Wohing, 
Justin 43, 63, 67 
Wyse, Tyler 20, 62 
Caleb Porter 72 

y 

Ybarra, 
A hley 13, 2 , 83, 93 
Ybarra, Catarina 43 
Ybarra, 

Tony 20, , 94 
Ybarra, Vanessa 20 
Yockey, 

Katherine 20, 66, 
2, 96 

Kara Dominque 66 
Yockey, Kimberly 24 
Young, Jeremy 24 
Young, Ken 24 
Yovano\; Daniela 43 

z 
Zibbell, Dana 24, 64, 

76 9 
Z1mmerman, 

KINin 21, 24, 70 

107 



AUTOGRAPHS 

10 



109 

. 



110 

. 



111 



112 

. 










